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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS a0 }3
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA {\\l/\/ -

SUBMITTAL DATE:
FEB 04 2010

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 176, Item 257.
Last assessed to: Ruth C. Church, a married woman.

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1) Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Melba Eiken and Donald Griffiths, heirs to the
Estate of Ruth C. Church AKA Cecil Ruth Church, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from
the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 528171001-7;

2) Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Melba
Eiken and Donald Griffiths in the amount of $18,281.26, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order,
unless pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, an appeal has been filed in

Superior Court.

BACKGROUND: In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the March 13, 2006 public auction sale. The
deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded May 3, 2006. Further, as required by Section 4676
of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on June 5, 20086,
to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor’'s and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were

used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

-

(Continued on page two) /
e

Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $18,281.26 In Current Year Budget: NO

FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: N/A
DATA Annuat Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2009-10
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Positions To Be ]

Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote []

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE -
/

BY: Qé\ 0 P
County Executive Office Signature  Christopher M. Hans
MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Benoit, seconded by Supervisor Stone and duly carried by unanimous
vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:  Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit and Ashley

Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: None Cl %gj/
Date: June 8, 2010 :

XC: Treasurer, Auditor Deputy

Per Exec. Ofc.:

Prev. Agn. Ref.: IDistrict: 5 -Agenda Number:
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WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD
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The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

1) Claims from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Melba Eiken and Donald Griffiths based on an
Assignment's of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated November 16, 2006 and November 18,
2006, a Quitclaim Deed recorded June 5, 1980 as Instrument No. 103974, a Spousal Property
Order filed November 6, 1989 and December 1, 1989, the Last Will and Testament of James
Francis Church dated January 8, 1993, Letters of Administration with Will Annexed filed
November 18, 1996 and the death certificate’s of Cecil Ruth Church AKA Ruth C. Church and
James Francis Church.

Pursuant to Section 4675 (a) & (b) of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Melba Eiken and Donald
Griffiths be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $18,281.26. Supporting documentation has
been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this
recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.
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S &LosAL Discoveries, Lip.,

1120 13th Street, Suite A, Modesto, CA 95354

N Phone (209) $93-3900 0f (800) 370- 0372 * Fax (209) 549-9299 © wwwglobald15cover1e5 com

CLAIM SUMMARY

To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number: 528-171-001-7

Last Assessee: Church, Ruth C.
Sale Date: 3/13/2006
Tax Sale Number: TC 176 » "
Item Number: 257 . P ’
Default Number: 2000-528171001-0000 :,!E o = |
Deadline Date: 5/3/2007 %L_J‘ e m i
fg ! O
Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector: e A
1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd. FS g
i
o< ™
The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached: a o
1. Quit Claim Deed recorded 06/05/1980 (100% interest to Ruth C. Church, a married
woman)
2. Death Certificate for Ruth C. Church (07/04/1988)
3. Probate Affidavit for the Estate of Ruth C. Church
4. Birth Certificate for Melba Eiken
5. Marriage Certificate for Melba Eiken
6. Declaration signed by Melba Eiken (Original Declaration with Melba Eiken’s claim
as heir to James Church — APN# 528-171-001-7)
7. Photocopy of Melba Eiken’s United States Passport
8. Assignment of rights signed by Melba Eiken, as heir to the Estate of Ruth C. Church
9. Global Discoveries’ Claim(s) for Excess proceeds
Upon approval, claimanti(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as
follows:
e One warrant in the amount of $6,093.75 or 100.00% of the claimant’s share of the excess
proceeds made payable to Global Discoveries, Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748,
Modesto, California 95353-1748.
Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer,
at (209) 593-3913, or e-mail to jed@globaldiscoveries.com. qusines
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Claim Number: 7228-138177 EmB
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1120 13th Street, Suite A, Modesto, CA 95354

g Phone (209) 593 3900 or (800) 370 0377_ * Fax (209) 549 9299 * WWW. lobaldtscovertes com

CLAIM SUMMARY

Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

To:

Assessors Parcel Number: 528-171-001-7

Last Assessee: Church, Ruth C.

Sale Date: 3/13/2006

Tax Sale Number: TC 176

Item Number: 257 :3: -

Default Number: 2000-528171001-0000 s &

Deadline Date: 5/3/2007 Sm o 2
;; ()] [

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1

5
1y
\

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd. 8e o -
gﬁ oo O
The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached: 54'< ro
=

1.

Quit Claim Deed recorded 06/05/1980 (100% interest to Ruth C. Church, a married

woman)

. Death Certificate Ruth C. Church (07/04/1988)
. Death Certificate James F. Church (05/01/1996)

2
3
4.
5
6

Probate Affidavit for James F. Church

. Declaration signed by Melba Eiken

Birth Certificate for Melba Eiken

7. Marriage Certificate for Melba Eiken
8.
0.
1

United State Passport for Melba Eiken
Assignment of rights signed by Melba Eiken, as heir to the Estate of James F. Church

0. Global Discoveries’ Claim(s) for Excess proceeds

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as

follows:

One warrant in the amount of $3,046.88 or 100.00% of the claimant’s share of the excess
proceeds made payable to Global Discoveries, Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748,

Modesto, California 95353-1748.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer,
at (209) 593-3913, or e-mail to jed@globaldiscoveries.com.

Claim Number: 7228-138177



w 1120 13th Street, Suite A, Modesto, CA 95354
"7/ Phone (209) 593-3900 or (800) 370-0372 ® Fax (209) 549-929

[

9 * www.globaldiscoveries.com

e it o . Y x e et
CLAIM SUMMARY

To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number:  528-171-001-7

Last Assessee: Church, Ruth C.

Sale Date: 3/13/2006 =

Tax Sale Number: TC 176 7= o

Item Number: 257 S50 f_‘i "

Default Number: 2000-528171001-0000 %9_ )

Deadline Date: 5/3/2007 Zm M

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector: (éf_lf :_,: g
e

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd. g'\ o

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Quit Claim Deed recorded 06/05/1980 (100% interest to Ruth C. Church, a married
woman)

Death Certificate for Cecil Ruth Church, A.K.A. Ruth C. Church (07/04/1988)
Probate Affidavit for the Estate of Cecil Ruth Church, A.K.A. Ruth C. Church
Birth Certificate for Donald Griffiths

Declaration signed by Donald Griffiths, as heir to the Estate of Cecil Ruth Church,
AK.A. Ruth C. Church. (Original with Donald Griffith’s claim as heir to James
Church — APN# 528-171-001-7)

6. Photocopy of California driver’s license for Donald Griffiths

7. Assignment of rights signed by Donald Griffiths, as heir to the Estate of Cecil Ruth
Church, A.K.A. Ruth C. Church

8. Global Discoveries’ Claim(s) for Excess proceeds

e

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as
follows:

e One warrant in the amount of $6,093.75 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess
proceeds made Global Discoveries, Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto,
California 95353-1748.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer, o
at (209) 593-3913, or e-mail to jed@globaldiscoveries.com. &° @ ‘e

Claim Number: 7228-137946
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{L1osAL DISCOVERIES, LTD.

AT 1120 13th Street, Suite A, Modesto, CA 95354
'-'_5}", Phone (209) 593 3900 or (800) 370- 0372 * Fax (209) 549- 9299 . wwwglobaldtscovems com
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CLAIM SUMMARY

To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector
Assessors Parcel Number:  528-171-001-7 o
Last Assessee: Church, Ruth C. Dm &
Sale Date: 3/13/2006 £: R ™
Tax Sale Number: TC 176 ;:;’ & om
Item Number: 257 S 1?"1
Default Number: 2000-528171001-0000 ;Q = =
Deadline Date: 5/3/2007 ECC:' c_:’;i m

rr:]“' T (:j
Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector: 3: .

(@}

=

1. Claimant(s): Global Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Quit Claim Deed recorded 06/05/1980 (100% interest to Ruth C. Church, a married
woman)

Death Certificate for Cecil Ruth Church, A.K.A. Ruth C. Church (07/04/1988)
Death Certificate for James F. Church (05/01/1996)

Probate Affidavit for the Estate of James F. Church

Declaration signed by Donald Griffiths

Birth Certificate for Donald Griffiths

Photocopy of California driver’s license for Donald Griffiths

Assignment of rights signed by Donald Griffiths, as heir to the Estate of James F.
Church

9. Global Discoveries’ Claim(s) for Excess proceeds

® N oL AL

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrant(s) as
follows:
e One warrant in the amount of $3,046.88 or 100.00% of the claimant’s share of the excess
proceeds made payable to Global Discoveries, Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748,
Modesto, California 95353-1748.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer,
at (209) 593-3913, or e-mail to jed@globaldiscoveries.com. it
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Claim Number: 7228-137946 “emee
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.......... the part........ of the first part.
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the part........ of the second part,

Wirnesser: That the seid part........ of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of

..................... Dollars,

larwful money of the United States of America, to ... in hand paid by

the said part......., of the second part, the reccipt whereof Is hereby acknowledged, ha........
remised, releascd and forever duilclgimed, and by these presents do........ remise, release and
forever quitclaim unfo the said pan........ of the second purt, and to ...coocncs v heirs and
assigns, all th........ certain lot.35 piece...... or parcel...... of lcii, situate, lying and being in
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ToceTaer with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto

belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and re-

105974

inders rents, & and profits thereof; and also all the estate, right, title, interest, ..........

NN/

n2 property possession, claim and demand whatsoever,

as well in law s in equity, of the said part........... of the first part, of, in or to the said premises,

and every part and parcel thereof with the appurtenances.

To Have anp 1o Howp, all and singular the said premises, together with the appurtenances,

uro the said part........ of the second part, and 10 ....cmeeirirereenarne heirs and assigns forever.
|
i
i
|
i
In WiTnEss Wiereor, The said part........ of the first part ha........ hereunto $et......oomeeacrevnenns
hand........ and sedl........ the day and year first above written.
Stanep, SealEd AND Derivensp wv THE Presence or /1”1.77,(53 Ao (e e o [SEAL)]
......................................... [SEAL]
.................. [SEAL]
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, .
’ } Ss,
County of !
On P : : 3 19__brfarr me, a Nfg{anj Public in and for said County and
State, persomally appeared S bR L ok 2 S

__, known to me to be the pm-on whose name— i
subscribed to the within Inctmment and acknowledged ta me that - _he. Lxcculcd rhe same.

wm”“ Mﬂmﬂq} . ¥ia -' [ HA *
. CRIIM e LLTAMS “ Nuotary Public m nnd for saic Comty ol Stute”
S T )
E U:'.\.'.'l.~..'i|',"-|.‘\,:.;_:l',..1 n
Title Order No.. sisnsncn Escrow or Ican No...
WAIL TAX
STATEMENTS TO YT P TITTT) -

. = = I = . -3
| END RECORDED DOCUMENT DONA_L D. SULLIVAN. COUNTY RECORDEU
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Fax:209-549—92’99 Nov 15 2006 16:30 P.UY

DECLARATION FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE §§ 13100-13106

The undersigned states as follows:

1

7.

. The Estate of Ruth C. Church died on or about 7/4/1988, in the City of Landers, County of San Bernardino, State of
California.

Al least forty (40) days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in the attached certified copy of the
decedent’s death certificate.

No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent’s estate.

The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding property
described in PC § 13050, does not exceed $100,000.00.

The description of the decedent’s property to be paid, transferred or delivered to me is as follows:

The excess proceeds [as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4670,
et seq) in the approximate amount of $6,093.75, from Assessor’s Parccl Number(s) 528-
171-001-7, sold at the Riverside County, California, public suction of tax-defaulted

property

I, Melba Eiken, am the Daughter and one of two successors of the decedent’s interest in the property described above,
as defined in PC § 13006.

Na other person(s) has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the property described above.

1 declare under penalty of perjury undex, the laws of the State of Calitornia that the foregoing is true and correct.
i
s TV \ptde Boibrr e L1-16 0L

Melba Eiken
708 North Terrace Lanc
Stockton, MO 65758

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of m} SSC}UIL )
County of C a Aac )
On ‘\\b& L Do before me, Slace 0uge— , personally appeared
(Date) . (here insert name and title of the officer)
(Y\Q)\ De E( \con _, personally known to me

(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the insirument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whickh

e instrument.
the person(s) acted, executed the instrumen STRE B, SHIWEE

Moty Public - Siato of ia - il

0 0

W, SS my hand ang official seal. oty of Codar .
L Q. DI~ (scaty ¥ Gomwrission Expires Aug. 4, 207

¢ Sigpature of Notary Public
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Fax:209-549-9299 Nov 15 2006 16:31 P.15

DECLARATION FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE §% 13100-13106

The undersigned states as follows:

1.

2.

7.

James F. Church died on or about 5/1/1996, in the City 'of Landers, County of San Bernardino, State of Califomia.

At Jeast forty (40) days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in the attached certified copy of the
decedent’s death certificate.

No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent’s estate.

The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California, exchuding property
described in PC § 13050, does not exceed $100,000.00.

The description of the decedent’s property to be paid, transferred or delivered to me is as follows:

The excess proceeds [as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4670,
et seq) in the approximate amount of $3,046.88, from Assessor’s Parcel Number(s) 528-
171-001-7, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-defaulted

property

I, Melba Eiken, am the Daughter and successor of the decedent’s interest in the property described above, as defined
in PC § 13006.

No other person(s) has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the property described above.

1 declare under penalty of perjurj;zder the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
Si gnature:m o) ,éz;d pate: // /6 = 06

Melba Biken

708 North Terrace Lane

Claim Number: 7228-138177 o

Stockton, MO 65758

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC
State of MT SSOLC A )

County of § ®) é{ Y| )

On Mbd 3 LD. AN sbesore me, Sh@ 8 U[qes™ ___, petsomally appeared

(here insert name and title of the officer)

mto, f&i‘g Ef{ \(IM\J , personally known to me

(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which

the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. .
. sucEN PN
SS my hand and official seal. - ?ﬁ

- ounty )
A0 KR @' U‘\_.rﬂﬂ“—' (seal) My c:mmﬂasioﬂ Eﬁﬁ[gs Aug). 4
Signature of Notary Public < - v :

..'.‘Zﬂ_'u_"'.”.-'lj_}}“‘ g
RN T,
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ey At Cr



Fax :209->49-9299 NOV 17 ZUUb  lDilr F.us

DECLARATION

I, Melba Eiken, do hereby declare:

1, 1 am over the age of 18 and a resident of Stockton, Missouri. The facts set forth herein
are true of my own personal knowledge. I called to testify as a witness in a judicial
proceeding, | could, and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.

2. My mother was bomn Gecil Ruth Church on March 9, 1908. Her father was Tom Tumer.
- Her mother was Amy Wills.

3. My mother was also known as and used the name Ruth Cecil Church, A.K.A. Ruth C.
Church.

4. She is the same person as Ruth C. Church listed as the grantee, on the State of
California, County of Riverside, Quitciaim Deed, Document No. 80-103974, recorded on
June 05, 1980 in Riverside County.

5. She is also the same person listed as the decedent on the State of California
Certification of Vital Records, County of San Bernardino, Certificate of Death for Ruth
Church, A.K.A. Ruth Cecil Church, Registration No. 3883600, recorded on November 8,
1988, in San Bernardino County as Document No. 88-377957.

6. My mother was married to James C. Church at the time of her death. My mother and
James never had any children tegether. James had no children of his own.

7. To the best of my knowledge James C. Church has no immediate surviving heirs.

8. Per Probate code §6402(e) my brother and | are the heirs to the Estate of James C.
Church.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct.

Datedthis_/ ¥ day of Lﬁo—d 200 >
Signature:m ’ ~

Melba Eiken
708 North Terrace Lane
Stockton, MO 65758

State ofmh\ S0 )
County of C,Dr\af )
On MO‘J' I Ole__ before me, «..QJhc.;c—" SO\J QeI , personally appeared
(Daté) ) ~, (here insent name and titla bf the officer)
a e , personally known to me (o

provad 16 me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within

instrument and acknowledged 1o me thal he/she/they execuled the same in hismer/their authorized capacity(ies), and that

by his/esftheir signature(s) on the inswrument the person(), l{bf ‘e, entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted,
YO i

executed the instrument. LN e O 3
RS )
ESS my hand andofficial seal. e \g’“* N STAGE A BPUAGEON
- ) -:‘.. o 1 e By - l‘mﬁ‘}'s& 'EIF'.‘ &':'. " tomeyticd
- G Cel (4\ WL Qpr— (geal) = ;} sl 5 ) 52 B - Gﬁfﬁf r“m G?_'_' o
= Publi £¢ =i paisd i S iyl LY Ladet
> Signature of Notary ubli¢’ d e d.‘: (‘%} a I’U".:I r?;}'.- = . Wiy Commiasion Belms Apn, 4. 2098
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Marriage Record No. 16-B

SE&I NDo 106 419641  Whilds

APPLICATION FOR MARRIAGE LICENSE

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF OTTAWA, ss IN DISTRICT COURT

We the undersigned, hereby apply for the issuance of a Marriage License and certify as to our ages and places of residence as follows:

Name o Age 45 Race ki

of Kansas City Eounty of Jackson Stale of

Name Mrs Melba E. Burns Age 44 Race W
Kansas City Counly of Jackson Stare of MO

of
and lor the purpese of procuring same, we do solemnly swear that the pames, ages and places of residence as sel oul wbave are Irve and correct, as evidenced
by documents described in particular s fatlows: Date Date

o Bl = o
(First Party) Ak 2=17-36 (Second Pariy} Blrth.
rn«: that we are ot disqualified or incapable under Y law of entering inlo the marriage relation, nor are we \-Illed to each other within the degree prohib-
1 W

(AL "M/ < x'; Applicani Applicant

Subscribed and sworn to me th 18th day of August A.D.1o__82

=13 ' EARL GONCE, Court Clerk
By Earl Gonce Deputy

Districl Judge

NOTE — In cvent one or both of Lhe parties to be married are under age, such application shall have been on file in the Court Clerk's office for 2 period
of not less than three days, prior lo the issuance of the license.

Consent Affidavit — In Person (1)

named in the above applicalion as being

I, the undersigned, slate thal | am lhe of
of theageof . years, and in the presence of the issuing official, | do hereby consent Io marriage 1o
In the presence of Signed Ihis day of 19 Signature
EARL GONCE, Court Clerk
By Depuly OR District Judge

Consent Affidavit — In Parson {2)

I, the undersigned, state thal | am Ihe of named in lhe above application as being
of theage of . years, and in Ihe presence of Ihe issuing official, | do hereby consent to marriage 1o
In the presence of Signed his day of 219 $
EARL GONCE, Court Clerk
By Depuly OR Disrrier Judge

R
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF OTTAWA, ss MARRIAGE]LIGENSE IN DISTRICT COURT
TO ANY PERSON AUTHORIZED TO PERFORM OR SOLEMNIZE THE MARRIAGE CEREMONY — GREETINGS:
Yau are hereby authorized, upon delivery of this marriage license wilhin len days from the dale of its issue to you, Io join in marriage

Mr. —_Panl H. Fiken of Kansas City

Counly of __Jackson LState of Missoned Age 45 . years, and
M _rs. Melba E. Burns of Kansag City

Counly of Jackson ,Stale of _Missouri Age _ 44 years, and

by the cammand of Ihe slatute you zhall make due return of this license to my oifice wilhin five days succeeding the performance of the marriage herein auvthorized,
Issued under my hand and official seal, and recorded in my Marriage Record be fore delivery , al Miami, Oklahoma, Ohis:tafjl day of ANgUSL_, 19 _82

EARL GONCE, Court Clerk
By Earl Gonce Depuly

(SEAL)

ENDORSEMENT
By this endorsemenl lo the wilhin and foregoing Marriage Llicense, | hereby verify, and truly cerlify, thal the Application for said License was accompanied by
proper credentials under the circumstance indicaled by Ihe ward “filed” opposite one or more of Ihe applicable provisions of Stalute indicaled below.
(1) Physician's and laboralory lechnician's stalements required by slatute, relalive lo the exsminalion and health of either or both parlies.
(2) An order of the Disirict Judge, with memoranda of reasons for the order dispensing wilh slalulory requirements relalive to the examina-
tion and healih af either or bath parlies
(3)  An order of the Disirict Judge, with accompanying memoranda of reasons for the order, exiending the 30 day period following 1he exam-
ination 1o 90 days or less, togelher with papers complying wilh the requiremenls of number (1) above.
(4) Affidavits of consenl” lo marriage of an underage person by parent or guardian, in lieu of personal appearance as provided by Slalule
{43 0. 5, 1961 § 3)
(5) Alfidavils of consent la marriage of an underage person by parent or guardian, residing in another counly of this Slale or ouside the
State and acknowledged as provided by Siatute (43 O.S. Supp, 1963 § 3).
(8) Affidavit of three persons authorizing marriage of an underage person when parenls are deceased or otherwise incapable of giving consent.
Statute 43 OS5, 1971 § 3.

LCredenlials indicaled above filed on Ihis 18th day of August , AD, 19 §2, and thereafter said license delivered according
lo law,

EARL GONCE, Court Clerk

(SEAL) By Earl Gonce Depuly

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF OTTAWA, 3¢ CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE

), _Rev Carol Holden = Minister - Baptist
NAME OFFICIAL DESIGNATION COUNT ON CONGNESATION

of _Miamd s Omewa Counly. Stale of Oklahoma, do heraby certify that I joined in marriage the persons named in and authorized by this
License lo be married on the 18tmav of Augusi. A D., 19 82 ; al Miami Oflawa County. Slale of Oklahoma. in the
presence of LaVern Harri of Miami, Oklahom
fand Patricia_ Jones of Miami, Qklahoma

My credenlials of aulhorily are recorded én Minisler's Rey Caral Holden
Cred | Book (PERSON PERFOAMING CEREMONY)
at page — 231 f Ottawa Counly, Ministar
OKISRams: (OFFICIAL DESIGNATION)

EE License relurned, and Cerlificale of Marriage recorded subijoining the record of License issued and recorded in Marriage Recard Book 16-B
at page B2 don ihis the - 19th day of Auguss 19 22 EARL GONCE,- Court Clerk

v State of Oklahoma ss. sy —Shirley JI. Whiteley. Deputy
Ottawa County .

I, Baverty Stepp, Court Clerk, do hereby certify that
| have compared the faregoing copy of a MARRIAGE
LICENSE wilh book ___{ {- page
The records now remaining on fite in this office and that the
same is a full, true and exact copy thereof.

in witness whereof | have heraunto set my hand
and affixed my official seal this of
usy 2

1999
BEVERLYSTEP??MCIM .
WA (V1212 %)

Deputy




DECLARATION FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE §§ 13100-13106

The undersigned states as follows:

1. Cecil R. Church, A.K.A. Ruth C. Church, died on or about 7/4/1988, in the City of Landers, County of San
Bernardino, State of California.

2. At least forty (40) days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in the attached certified copy of the
decedent’s death certificate.

3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent’s estate.

4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding property
described in PC § 13050, does not exceed $100,000.00.

5. The description of the decedent’s property to be paid, transferred or delivered to me is as follows:

The excess proceeds [as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4670,
et seq] in the approximate amount of $6,093.75, from Assessor’s Parcel Number(s) 528-
171-001-7, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-defaulted

property

6. 1, Donald Griffiths, am the Son and one of two successors of the decedent’s interest in the property described above,
as defined in PC § 13006.

7. No other perspn(s) has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the property described above.

I declare under/penalty/6f pefjury u i the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: L/// ’9/’5

Palm Desert, CA 92260

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Cé—@‘% mt& )
County of Lm& )
On NﬁVQI)LW |§,XDb  before me, Kisten M Clashyrne, J\Hﬂm ublie | personally appeared

(Date) (here insert name and title of th¥ officer)

M Gn{{-]-l-lzﬁ , personally known to me
(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person{sy whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in histhesftheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/he/their signatures) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ﬂ% 21?( ’Q (24 A0, (seal)
Signature of Notary Public

Claim Number: 7228-137946

KIRSTEN M. CLAIBORNE
Commission # 1478101
Notary Public - California
san Betnardino County
My Comm. Explres Mar 21,2008

¢




DECLARATION FOR COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE §§ 13100-13106

The undersigned states as follows:
1. James F. Church died on or about 5/1/1996, in the City of Landers, County of San Bernardino, State of California.

2. At least forty (40) days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in the attached certified copy of the
decedent’s death certificate.

3. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for administration of the decedent’s estate.

4. The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California, excluding property
described in PC § 13050, does not exceed $100,000.00.

5. The description of the decedent’s property to be paid, transferred or delivered to me is as follows:

The excess proceeds [as defined in California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4670,
et seq] in the approximate amount of $3,046.88, from Assessor’s Parcel Number(s) 528-
171-001-7, sold at the Riverside County, California, public auction of tax-defaulted

property

6. 1, Donald Griffiths, am the Step-Son and one of two successors of the decedent’s interest in the property described
above, as defined in PC § 13006.

7. No other person(s) has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the property described above.

I declare undeyf penalty ﬁperf?ﬂdcr the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
2

¢ L Date: ////P/9¢
d Grii‘ﬁtgzg y ‘
38321 Desert ens Drive West

Palm Desert, CA 92260

Signature:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF N OTARY PUBLIC
State of Californa )
County of _Kivessi Lo )

On N()VQI?LW (£ 190.)6 before me, ﬁl J(ﬁ’/n M C[@!b{ﬂ’kﬂ ) NHW Pﬁb& t 1 , personally appeared

(Date) . (here insert name and title of’the officer)
M 6”?““’“ , personally known to me

(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/afe subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/herftheir authorized
capacity(@es), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(sy, or the entity upon behalf of which
the persongs) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ﬁﬁéﬁ?’) OQ,QJ jA—Q (seal) TR KIRSTEN M. CLAIBORNE

Signature of Notary Public a Commission # 1478101

SSERE  Notary Public - Callfornia £
) - ‘rﬁ"?' San Bemardino County [
Claim Number: 7228-137946 22> My Comm, Expires Mar 21, 2008




ECLARATION

|, Donald Griffiths, do hereby declare:

1. | am over the age of 18 and a resident of Palm Desert, California. The facts set forth
herein are true of my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a
judicial proceeding, | could, and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.

2. My mother was born Cecil Ruth Church on March 9, 1908. Her father was Tom Turner.
Her mother was Amy Wills.

3. My mother was also known as and used the name Ruth Cecil Church, A.K.A. Ruth C.
Church.

4. She is the same person as Ruth C. Church listed as the grantee, on the State of
California, County of Riverside, Quitclaim Deed, Document No. 80-103974, recorded on

June 05, 1980 in Riverside County.
5. She is also the same person listed as the decedent on the State of California
Certification of Vital Records, County of San Bernardino, Certificate of Death for Ruth

Church, A.K.A. Ruth Cecil Church, Registration No. 3883600, recorded on November 8,
1988, in San Bernardino County as Document No. 88-377957.

6. My mother was married to James C. Church at the time of her death. My mother and
James never had any children together. James had no children of his own.

7. To the best of my knowledge James C. Church has no immediate surviving heirs.

8. Per Probate code §6402(e) my sister and | are the heirs to the Estate of James C.
Church.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct.

Dated this

Signature:

38321 Desert Greens Drive
Palm Desert, CA 92260

State of &/Qr&jn\m )

County of ENGM &-{ )
On {\UW [§,2¢DL before me, tlmgah M CIC!J(OOfM ; M‘]‘f'a,ﬂ,i 'FU%C , personally appeared
(Date) * . (here Insert name and title of the affiber)
M Grﬂ:ﬁ%ﬁ , personally known to me (or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personds) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/resitheir authorized capacity(tes), and that
by his/heriheir signature(g) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s) acted,

executed the instrument.

- TEN M.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. A Cxti.'a?rsmir:slonc#lﬁ]:?: 1N OE]

Notary Public - Californla £

(seal) b'!;ﬂ ];3 San B =
- - & emardino County
Signature of Nofary Public \ ¥ My Comm. Explres Mar 21, 2008




DECLARATION

|, Donald Griffiths, do hereby declare:

1. | am over the age of 18 and a resident of Palm Desert, California. The facts set forth
herein are true of my own personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a
judicial proceeding, | could, and would, testify truthfully and competently thereto.

2. My mother was born Cecil Ruth Church on March 9, 1908. Her father was Tom Turner.
Her mother was Amy Wills.

3. My mother was also known as and used the name Ruth Cecil Church, A.K.A. Ruth C.
Church.

4. She is the same person as Ruth C. Church listed as the grantee, on the State of
California, County of Riverside, Quitclaim Deed, Document No. 80-103974, recorded on
June 05, 1980 in Riverside County.

5. She is also the same person listed as the decedent on the State of California
Certification of Vital Records, County of San Bernardino, Certificate of Death for Ruth
Church, A.K.A. Ruth Cecil Church, Registration No. 3883600, recorded on November 8,
1988, in San Bernardino County as Document No. 88-377957.

6. My mother was married to James C. Church at the time of her death. My mother and
James never had any children together. James had no children of his own.

7. To the best of my knowledge James C. Church has no immediate surviving heirs.

8. Per Probate code §6402(e) my sister and | are the heirs to the Estate of James C.
Church.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct.

Dated this _¢

Signature:

38321 Deseft Greens Drive
Palm Desert, CA 92260

State of CG_P/"%TY[M )

County of RNW &-( )
on M—JM— before me, Eigfesn, M C[(«U[?OM . Rh\‘am.a 'FU-% ¢, _, personally appeared

(Date) (nere insert name and titie of the cffiber)

W 6nﬁ§+h§ , personally known to me (or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person{g) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in hisfrertheir authorized capacity(fes), and that
by his/hertheir signature(e} on the instrument the person(s}, or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s) acted,
executed the instrument.

3 KIRSTEN M, CLAIBORNE
: = Commission # 1478101
F@ <tisy) Notary Public - Callfomia H
\ Tty / San Bemardino County [
iz My Comm. Exples Mar 21, 2008

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(02240 (sean

Signature of Notary Public
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Fax :209-549-9299 va 15 2006 16:30 P.U8

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed
in its entirety and décumentation establishing the assighor as a “party of Interest” must be provided at the time this document is
filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector, PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the

undersigned, do hereby assign to GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD. my right to
apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which | am entitled from

the sale of assessment number 528-171-001-7, Ttom 257 —YC \7]L sold at
public auction on 3/13/2006 . 1 understand that the total of excess proceeds

available for refund is § 6,093.75+/- , and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM

FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE
ASSIGNEE. I certify under penaity of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to

the value of this right I am assigning.

M éj@y‘) //’ /é - 0é Melba Eiken, as hair to the Estate of Ruth C. Church

(Signature of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Date) (Name Printed)
(Addrass)

Stockton, MO 65758

)G SS0e (City/State/Zip)
STATE OF )ss.
COUNTY OF ol ) 417-276-6796
(Area Code/Telephone Number)

On KBD!!Q mbm)\ ! g 0, ég YO (o, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said

State, persanally appearad (Y=l =; bor— known to me (or proven to me oa'* : Wtee,

the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) Is/are subscribed to within instrument an_c‘b‘\:’\\() sully . s,
% PRI S %

acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same. N T
¥ v | STAGKE A. BPURGEL, | SRS S
my han o sesl. = e e ‘b R
! g g% ity Public %mfamm Fa8 ey, et
(Signature of Nbtary) Coundy of Godar o 2wy Oy p S5
a&?iﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ﬁbﬂEﬁpﬁasaﬂg.Q,du‘v. - 1v? Qhk{ 2 o
RO Rt

(This area for official seal) ’)c/-. -' O‘r‘ ""3“)"‘\";

A PR )

1, the undersigned, certify unger penaity of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant’to M:n*\\\\‘\

\
4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, ll facts of which T am aware relating to the value of the right B e
asslgning, that 1 have disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that 1 HAVE ADVISED HIM OF WIS "7 " "
RIGHT 1’% FILE CCUI b OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT. =
- . \’ Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer
~~—__) (Slgnature of Assighee) (Name Printed)

Global Discoveries, Ltd.

Tax ID/SS# 77-0558969

{Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )55, P.O. Box 1748
COUNTY OF stanislaus ) Modesto, California 95353-1748
(City/State/Zip)
5 . Phone: (209) 593-3913
on vher [, 0( L, , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public In and for
vaaTad Byerly+** known to me (ar-provente-

said State, personaily appeared

V ) to be the person{s) whose name¢s) is/are subscribad to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same.

\/M%N}/ss my W orﬁc?al.
Xy it
o/

’(Slgnat\lre of Notary)

LINDA J. HUNNEL

Commission # 1643275

Notary Public - California
Stanislaus County

My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2010

(This area for official seal)

117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)




Fax:209-549-9299 Nov 15 2006 1b:sl r.12

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
To expedite processing of this ¢laim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed
in its enbirety and documentation establishing the assignor as a “party of interest” must be provided at the time this document is
filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INST RUCTIONS.

As 2 party of interest (defined in Saction 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the

undersigned, do hereby assign to GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD. my right to
apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which L-am entitled from

the sale of agsesement number 528-171-001-7, Item 257 ' \C‘, _‘\"\%,, sola at
public auction on 3/13/2006 . I understand that the total of excess proceeds

available for refund Is $ 3,046.86+/~ , and thet [ AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM

FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED 1 HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE
ASSIGNEE. [ certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to
the value of this right I am assigning.

//"'/é ~ Oé Melba Eiken, 88 helr to the Estate of James F. Church
(Signature of Party of Interest/Assignor) (Date) (Name Printed)

Tax ID/SS# H 708 North Terrace Lane
4 ' ' (Address)

v Stockton, MO 65758
NSt (City/State/Zip)

STATE Of CALIFORNIA /¢ )ss.
COUNTY OF ( Q _A(}C’ ) 311-276-6796

(Area Code/Telephone Number)
(R fry t

On |\S‘m \O)N\hsu\ \ tﬁ QC'D(&' , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said \\o‘(:"é S

%
State, personally appeared MeAna Siltore known to me (or proven to ma dy, - - - j o f”,__
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) ls/are subscribed to within instrument a v W \9"._‘%/: 2
acknowledaed to me thet he/shae/they executed the same Ay : R
. pnerney TR o o T TRY
WHNESS my h do mm«mm 0 ¢ e {
() g ~ 2 CourdyotCeox o 2L Mwn, i
ignature of Nota ) AN P 3
{5|g a w) WWWWW '. [ -_':-b:l f".‘“\ —__'\57‘
freen D) S
O ey T %

(This area for official seal)'-.,;:’ e
ERER

1, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section
4675 of the Californla Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which 1 am aware relating to the value of the right he is

assigning, that I have disclased o him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that I HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS
RIGHT TO A M OMN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.
Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer
__/ (Signature of Assignee) (Name Printed)
Tax ID/SS# 77-0558969 Glopal Discoveries, Ltd-
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. P.O. Box 1748
‘COUNTY OF Stanimlaus ) Modesto, California 95353-1748
(City/State/Zip)
‘5( ‘ Phone: (209) 5933913
on (X 1, 20 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said State, personally appeared **+Jad Byerly<*+¢+ known to me (er-preven-teo

i ) to be the person{s) whose name¢s} is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same.

> My hand ang official seal.

LINDA J. HUNNEL
Commission # 1643275

,,J‘f? Notary Public - Calfornia  ($his area for officlat seal)
¥ Stanislaus County

My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2010

Ly
Y
PR 1

MrATL




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessor’s Parcel No: 528-171-001-7

Item Number: 257
Default Number: 2000-528171001-0000
Date of Sale: 3/13/2006

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $6,093.75 or 100.00% of the claimant’s share
of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to my knowledge.

<Y .
Executed this L“> day of Ve EABTA2006~  at Modesto, California.

Jed Byerlly, Chief Operating Officer

Global Discoveries, Ltd. Tax ID # 77-0558969
P.O. Box 1748

Modesto, CA 95353-1748

(800) 370-0372, Extension 113

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California )
County of ___Stanislaus )
On. -")Q’c vukicr |, J60C _ before me, //mr’,:r J /ﬂéwjf / /n i, / ),c Llé_, personally appeared
(Date ) (here insert name and title ofthe officer)
Jed Byerly , personally

known to me (or to be the person{s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hes/their
authorized capacity(es); and that by his/her/their mgnature(s) on the instrument the persons); or the entity
upon behalf of which the personés) acted, executed the instrument.

WITN ESS my hand and official seal.

ﬂ/ / (W / p— LINDA J. HUNNEL
s el / (seal) 26 ARY  Commission # 1643275

‘Si:grfa(un, of Ntary Public fre <llel) Nofary Public - California
gl

Stanislaus County
My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2010

Claim Number: 7228-138177



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessor’s Parcel No: 528-171-001-7

Item Number: 257 ~C \ (%
Default Number: 2000-528171001-0000
Date of Sale: 3/13/2006

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $3,046.88 or 100.00% of the claimant’s share
of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to my knowledge.

Ay .
Executed this | day of LRC @y 0] 2004, at Modesto, California.

r INO Yy

t J ed Bygrly, Chief Operating Officer
Global Discoveries, Ltd. Tax ID # 77-0558969
P.O. Box 1748
Modesto, CA 95353-1748
(800) 370-0372, Extension 113

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California )
County of ___Stanislaus )
On f\xr oy Va / 00, before me, (/f(//f ) /-/Kr;f;:m / //g/{.ﬂ,, . L)z Ll ¢, personally appeared
(Date ) (here insert name and title of thé officer)
Jed Byerly , personally

to be the person{s) whose name(s) is/are

known to me (or
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/het/their

authorized capacity@es); and that by his/hes/their signature¢s} on the instrument the persons); or the entity
upon behalf of which the person{s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

)/; (/rf” (6 //’Lu / (seal)
L*S:gnflurf: of Notgry Public

LINDA J. HUNNEL
Commission # 1643275
Nolary Pubiic - Califomia £
: Slanislaus County

~ My Comm. Explres Feb 4, 2010

Claim Number: 7228-138177



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed
in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is
filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the
undersigned, do hereby assign to GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD. my right to

apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled from
the sale of assessment humber 528-171-001-7, Item 257 —“+C_. sold at

public auction on 3/13/2006 . 1 understand that the total of excess proceeds
available for refund is $ 6,093.75+/- , and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM

FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE
ASSIGNEE. 1 certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to

the vgtue of this right assigning.

Donald Griffiths, as heir to the Estate of Cecil Ruth
Church, A.K.A Ruth C. Church

L
y ofArterest/Assignor) (Date) (Name Printed)

Tax ID/SS# __ 38321 Desert Greens Drive West
(Address)
Palm Desert, CA 92260
(City/State/Zip)
STATE OF CALIFO IA )ss.
COUNTY OF (1&9 ) 760~773-0601
(Area Code/Telephone Number)
on MOW l?‘ 206 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared dovaeld 6GNG+hs known to me (or proven to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personts) whose namefs) is/are- subscribed to within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he/shefhey executed the same.
KIRSTEN M. CLAIBORNE

" ¢ %an& (bﬁf’awll &F TR Commission # 1478101
(Signature of Notary)® BSGRA Nolary Public - California z
Ly ] san Bernardino County
S . 2008

I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section
4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is
assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that T HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS

RIGHT T Fli CLAIM N 1S OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.
Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer

(Sngnature of Assngnee) (Name Printed)

77-0558969 Global Discoveries, Ltd.

Tax ID/SS# -

(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. P.O. Box 1748
COQUNTY OF Stanislaus ) Modesto, California 95353-1748

(City/State/Zip)
Phone: (209) 593-3913

hﬁi’fﬁtﬁlﬁ/ / 90()&' , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
known to me (or-proven-tor

sald State, personally ‘appeared *+*Jed Byerly**
) to be the person{s} whose namef{s} is/are subscribed to

the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LINDA J. HUNNEL
Commission # 1643275
Notary Public - Califomia £
Stanislaus County [
My Comm. Explres Feb 4, 2010

(This area for official seal)

117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS
To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed
in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is
filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the

undersigned, do hereby assign to GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD. my right to
apply for and collect the excess proceeds which yau are holding and to which I am entitled from

the sale of assessment number 528-171-001-7, Item 257 sold at
public auction on 3/13/2006 . I understand that the total of excess proceeds

available for refund is $ 3,046.88+/- , and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM

FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE
ASSIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to

the yalue of this right I am assigning.

Donald Griffiths, as heir to the Estate of James F.
Chuxch

(Stghature of Parfy of Yhterest/Assignor) (Date) (Name Printed)

Tax ID/SS# m 38321 Desert Greens Drive West

(Address)

Palm Desert, CA 92260
(City/State/Zip)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA . )ss.
COUNTY OF R.i\/%l&& ) 760-773-0601
(Area Code/Telephone Number)
On NOVW\-E&@P | e, 2e04, , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
State, personally appeared Dived GntGths known to me (or proven to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same,

KIRSTEN M. CLAIBORNE

WITNESS,my hand and official seal. =
Jﬂ%‘?’m Q0 2 4t SR Commission # 1478101
(Signature of Notary) 3 fSgG0) Notary Public - Callormia £
!Qz?«;;ﬂ san Bernardino County
vy g

I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section
4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is
assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that I HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS

RIGHT TG FILE A zJ.AIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.
g \/1 Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer

w (Signature of Assignee) (Name Printed)

Tax ID/SS# 77-0558969 Global Discoveries, Ltd.
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. P.0O. Box 1748
COUNTY OF Stanislaus ) Modesto, California 95353-1748
(City/State/Zip)
. Phone: (209) 593-3913
On {Bf Ceadopr [ (9'00 L , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said State, personally’appeared ***Jed Byerly*+ known to me {er-proven-te

Mme-on-the-basis-of-satisfactory-avidence) to be the person{s} whose name{s} is/are subscribed to

the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand apd official seal.
iy L.
N/

[(Bignéture of Notary)

; LINDA J. HUNNEL
/ W(?‘ Commission # 1643275
%.:;3 Notary Public - California 2
N Stanislaus County 1
a2 My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 201

his area for official seal)

117-174 (3/85) (Ret-Perm)



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessor’s Parcel No: 528-171-001-7

Item Number: 257 XC- VNG
Default Number: 2000-528171001-0000
Date of Sale: 3/13/2006

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $6,093.75 or 100.00% of the claimant’s share
of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to my knowledge.

sv .
Executed this \ day of S X EANEL 200{'& at Modesto, California.
By: (] O \1%

J e\(’l\@f‘\%f) y, Chief Operating Officer

Global Discoveries, Ltd. Tax ID # 77-0558969
P.O. Box 1748

Modesto, CA 95353-1748

(800) 370-0372, Extension 113

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California )
County of ___ Stanislaus )
On £ Vi zimler 30,2O0L, before me, Londte T %cw,—v / /ot Q{ blyi.» personally appeared
(Date ) (here insert name and title of the officer)
Jed Byerly , personally

known to me (or to be the person{s} whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/het/their
authorized capacity@es); and that by his/her/their signature¢sy on the instrument the persongs); or the entity
upon behalf of which the persongs) acted, executed the instrument.

%I?{ESS my hand gnd official seal.
/r(“
( uild (XM LM( (seal)

) gnature d_f?ﬁo}ary Public

LINDA J. HUNNEL
Commission # 1643275
Notary Public - California £

Claim Number: 7228-137946



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessor’s Parcel No: 528-171-001-7

Item Number: 257
Default Number: 2000-528171001-0000
Date of Sale: 3/13/2006

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $3,046.88 or 100.00% of the claimant’s share
of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to my knowledge.

ANY
Executed this | day of DE( guae(, 200C,  at Modesto, California.

By: %
Jed Byerly, Chief Operatlng Officer

Global Discoveries, Ltd. Tax ID # 77-0558969
P.O. Box 1748

Modesto, CA 95353-1748

(800) 370-0372, Extension 113

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California )
County 05 Stanislaus )
/ . d.
On m;p’ﬁf e[, JOUbefore me, / hidn T hém 7 e‘/ / /()7’2'(.“ f>/( lilsé_. personally appeared
(Date ) (here insert name and tille of theofficer)
Jed Byerly , personally

known to me (or to be the person¢s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity@es); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person{s); or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNES ’my hand and official seal.
T LINDA J. HUNNEL
// L (((” ‘ (M Zan // (seal) & N Commission # 1643275 %

blgmft ure of Nogafy Public Nofary Public - California £

Stanislaus County
My Comm. Expires Feb 4,2010

Claim Number: 7228-137946



Page 1 of 1

Taylor, Desiree

From: Taylor, Desiree

Sent: Tuesday, April 15, 2008 9:00 AM
To: ‘amy.elmer@gd-itd.com’
Subject: EP176 Item257

Amy,

I am going to need the following items to complete our claim:

1) Certified Death Certificate of Ruth C. Church

2) Certified Death Certificate of James F. Church

3) The 13100 for Ruth states that she dies in Landers, CA but she died in Loma
Linda, CA

4) Trust/Will Complete for Ruth C. Church

5) Trust/Will complete for James F. Church

6) In the Declaration is states that she was born Cecil Ruth Church however

wouldn‘t she have been born Cecil Ruth Turner?
7) Have both parties sign one 13100-13106 for Ruth C. Church
8) Have both parties sign one 13100-13106 for James F. Church
9) Why did you send in two separate claims?
10) Please provide the connection between our last assessee Ruth C. Church and your
claimants mother Ruth C. Church AKA Cecil R. Church- When I ran searches to try and

pull them together I was unable to connect the two of them.

The deadline for these documents is May 16", 2008.

If you have any questions please contact me at the number listed below.
Thank you,

Desivee D. T aylon

County of Riverside Treasurer-Tax Collector
Tax Enforcement Unit

951-955-3842 (phone)

951-955-3990 (fax)

Mail Stop #1110
ddtaylor@co.riverside.ca.us
http://www.countytreasurer.org

4/15/2008
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June 16, 2008 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Riverside County
Treasurer & Tax Collector
Attn: Desiree Taylor

4080 Lemon St. 4th Floor
Riverside, CA 92501

APN: 528-171-001-7
Date of Sale: 03-13-2006
TC#176

item # 257

Dear Ms. Taylor:

Per your request, please find the following documentation to support our claim for the above
referenced parcel:

» Certified Death Certificate for Ruth C. Church aka Cecil Ruth Church

* Probate Documents for Ruth C. Church aka Cecil Ruth Church

» Certified Death Certificate for James F. Church

* Last Will & Testament for James F. Church (Including all probate documents)

* Declaration signed by Deanna Lynn Fitches aka Deanna Burns where she declares under
Penalty of Perjury that she authorizes Donald Wayne Griffiths and Melba Earlene Eiken to act
on her behalf to collect the excess proceeds for the above referenced parcel.

* Photo ID for Deanna Lynn Fitches

We hope the above referenced assists in perfecting our claim for the above referenced parcel.
If there is anything further that you may need, please contact me at (209) 593-3917 or (800)

710-1703.

erely

ictielle Reynosa
Claims Processor
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County of San Bernardino

Auditor/Controlier-Recorder, County Clerk
www.sbcounty.gov/acr

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 38836004992
STATE FILE NUMBDER STATE OF CALIFORNIA LOCAL ARGISTRATION DIBTRICT AND CENTIFCATE FAAISEN
-—FINg . DAY, YRAN) | y
1A, NAME 8!’ DiTDENT FINST | It"mﬁl ;I&l;.i\;;ch 2A. DATE OF DEATH MONTH, DAY, 1] |=B Houn

AKA: Ruth : CHURCE JULY 4, 1988 1 2005

3. 3ex 4. RACE/ETHMICITY 8. Sranisi/HiSFAMC | 8. DATE OF DINTH 7. AGE W UNOER 1 YHAN [iF UNDER 24 HOUNS
NG MONTHE | DAvs HoURE | MINUTES
Female White/American E March 9, 1908 80 vuans I [ J__,,

DECEDENT 3 ¥ Or DECZDaNT B, MNAME AND BIRTHPLACE OF FATHER 10, DINTH NAME AMD BIRTHPLACE OF MOTHER

PERSONAL | ¥TATE OA FORGGN CoOUINY)
DATA Oklahoma Tom Turner - Missouri Amy Wills ~ Missouri

1A, CirizaN oF 11B. ir DECRASND WAS Em W 12, SOCIAL SECIMITY NussEr |13, MANTAL STATUS| 14. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE (IF wirs, sNTER

WHAY CounTmy MIUTARY GIVE DATES OF SERVICE. BRTH NAMa)

U.5.4 19==== 1O 19——=- | 550-22-2380 Married James Church

18, PRIMARY DCCUrATION 16. Nyusan OF YEARS 17, EWFLOYER (Ff BILF-EMPLOTED, BO STATH) 18. KIND OF INDUSTRY OR BUbNESE

THIB OCTURATION

Homemaker 50 Own_ Home Homemaking

VOA. UBUAL T ISTRENT AND HUWBER OB LOGATION] | 19D, 19C. CITy oN Town
W2
60340 Terry Lane !

190, Cowny TIOE Siate 20, NAME AND ADGHESS OF ANT —REL
|

San Bernardino California Donald W, Griffiths - Son

21A. PLACE OF DEATH 218, COUNTY

Loma Linda Univ. Med. Center San_Bernardino 1421 Wyte Way

21C, STREET ADDRESS (STRENT AND NUMBER Of LOCATION) Izlﬁ. CITY OR TOWM

11234 Anderson Street \ Loma L Banning., CA 9222
22. DEATH WAS ;:AUS!D ay;: {ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR A, B, AND C) chAI DIATTN ALPONTED

IMMEDIATE CAUSE
Al { ‘ ‘ U"Q‘K AF:::“_’!’U' NQ

CONOITIONS, |8 ANY,
' ) b 1O, AS A CONBEOUENCE OF m INTERVAL | 0. WAE BOFAYT PERF ONMDT
BETWEEN NO

WHICH GAVE MISK TO S % N P ‘ 'ﬁ;ﬂt
THE MADIATE CAuse / ) jo{ ey Hitgomser
BTATHG THE UNORR- DUY 1D, OR A A © D::'?’H 20. WAS AUTOFEY PERFORMIDT

LYING CAVUBE LABT, ‘
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TESTATE OF. INAMEX:
CECIL RUTH CHURCH aka RUTH C. CHURCH
DECEDENT

© CASE NUMBER
§
-

7 The names, relationships, ages, and residence or mailing addresses of all persons chécked in items 4 or 5 and all other heirs a.nd
devisees of the decedent, so far as known to petitioner, including stepchild and foster child heirs and devisees 10 whom not'..e

is to be given éj j are listed below [:] are listed in attachment 7. .;
MNAME AND RELATIONSHIP AGE ) RESIDENCE OR MAILING ADDRE:S
1421 wWyte Way

Don Griffiths/son Adult :
: Banning, CA 92220
Cecil Griffiths/son Adult 15252 Randall
Fontana, CA 92335
Patricia White/daughter Adult i P.O. Box 405
| Stockton, MO 65785
Melba Atkin/daughter Adult RT 3 Box 10205
Holden, MO 64040
James F. Church/spouse Adult P. 0. Box 3312
Landers, CA., 92285

The names and address of all persons named as executors in the decedent’'s will or appointed as personal representatives
j ara histed below Jare listed in attachment 8 [S:_J none

9 j The personal representative is the trusiee of a trust that is a devisee under decedent s will. The names and aci-jresses of

8il persons interested in the trust who are entitled 10 notice under Probate Code sectmn 13655(b}(2) are I'sted in attuchment 9. _{j

| i

10. A petition for probate or for administration of the decedent’s estate )
is being filed with this petition and published notice will be given.

a.

b, was filed on (date/:

c. |_X | has not been filed and is not being filed with this petition. i i

3 ; 2
' 7

11, K l Number of pages attached:

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct

Date: 11 / ; /89 ’, 'I‘
bofet 2 e

JAMES F CHURCH

ITYPE OF PRINT NAME) s { (SIGNATURE OF FETITIONER
! Seq Probete Code, § 13658 lor required filing of a hst of known creditors of 8 busness and othar information in cittlinmﬂmcu. I requited, inchude in attachment &
7 Seq Probate Code, § 13651ib} for the requiremant that » copy of the will be attached in certamn nstences H requited, mcluds i sliachmaent 3¢ or 84,




Estate of CECIL RUTH CHURCH, Deceased § 55240

SPOUSAL PROPERTY PETITION

Attachment 6-D

Legal description of the deceas=ad spouse's property passing to the
sSurviving spouse:

Community Property: ) i
|

Undivided one-halt (1/2) interest in the following community property

assets:

1. Real property located in the County of San Berhardino, State of
California described as follows:

The West 350 feet of the East 360 reet of the South 1/2 of
the East 1L/2 of Lot 888, according to map showing
subdivision of lands belonging to the SEMI-TROPIC LAND

AND WATER COMPANY, as per plat recorded in Book 1l of Maps,
page 12, records ot said County. '

EXCEPT any portion thereof lying within the West 300 ieet of
the said South 1/2 of the East 1/2 of said Lot.

Aresas and distances computed to street centers, as shown on
on said Map. |

{Commonly known as 15252 Randall Avenue, Fontana, CA.)

2. Real property located in the County of Riverside, State of
California described as follows:

Lot 981, Tract Canazon Estates No. 2, as per map recorded
in Booxk 41, Pages 63 and 64 of Maps, in the Office of the
County Recorder of said County.

Actachment 6-b

SPOUSAL PROPERTY PETILTION '



_Estate of CECIL RUTH CHURCH, Deceased ' { e
-. . " < ) ' . =" ; 5 ] -
i 00240

SPOUSAL PROPERTY PETITION

Attachment 6-¢

Legal description of the commuthy or quasi- communlty property to
be: conrlrmed to the surviving spouse -

fcommunlty Property:

Undlv1ded one~half (1/2) interest in the follow1ng communlty property

:assetb. |
i i

e Real property located in the County of San Bernardlno, State of
'1Callforn1a described as follows:

- The West 50 feet of the East 360 feet of the Southi 1/2 of
‘the East:1/2 of Lot 888, according to map showing

- subdivision of lands belonging to the SEMI-TROPIC LAND

 AND WATER COMPANY, as per plat recorded in Book 11 of Maps,
ﬂpage 12, records of said County.

'.;EXCEET any portion thereof lying within the West 300 feet of
‘the said South 1/2 of the East 1/2 of said Lot. {

" Areas and distances computed to street centers, as shown on
on said Map. i

; £00mm0nly known as 15252 Randall Avenue, Fontana, ?A.}

. Real property located in the County of Riverside, State of
. California described as follows:

w-ﬁot 981, Tract Cabazon Estates No. 2, as per map recorded

. _in Book 41, Pages 63 and 64 of Maps, 1in the Office.of the
County Recorder of said County.

Attachment 6-c |

SPQUSAL-PROPERTXiRE?ITION_
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Estate of CECIL RUTH CHURCH

. Spous
- é@tachmen§_6~D

55240

L _Property Petition |

oY

The facts upon which petitioner bases the allegation that the pro-
perty listed in Attachment. 6-b and 6~-c¢ is community property

passing to and belonging to the surviving spouselare:

—
‘

Petitioner and the decedent were married on August 11, 1962
in Reno, Nevada. Thev remained married and continuously lived
together as husband and wife from August 11,1962 to the date

of decedent's death:

At the time of marriage, the decedent owned no real property
and the extent of fthe personal property then owned by the
decedent consisted of clothing, personal effects and a
checking account, the total value of which did not then exceed

more than $1,500.00.

Decedent was not indebted at that time to any significant
extent, and her net worth was approximately $1,500.00.

Decedent's occupation at the time of marriage was that of a
homemaker.

Decedent and her surviving spouse came to California in Bell,
California. I was born in Antlers, Dklahoma, and moved to

California in 1949.

Decedent's net worth upon arrival in California was no more
than $1,500.00. All community property assets were acguired
as community property of the spouses, and not as separate pro-
perty, subsequent to their arrival in California.

During the marriage of petitioner and decedeét, decedent did
not receive any property by inheritance, nor ;did she receive
any property of sianificant value by way of qift.

. ATTACHMENT 6-D .
SPOUSAL PROPERTY PETITION




SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF s'A;'q--..g'snﬁmnmlm'o.

o | i- 55240

B Caso No..

: Estate of CECIL RUTH CHURCH,

also known  CERTIFICATE OF ASSIGNMENT
as RUTH C. |

CHURCH ;

A civil action or praceeding presented for filing must be accompanied by this certmcata If the groundis the raj' d'
' of a party, name and residence shall be stated. |

L I :
The undersigned declares that the above entitled matter is filed for proceedings in the_Central

_NAME

DDHESS

'\ District of the Superior Court under Rule 153.1 of this court for the checked reason:

Nature of Action

1 Adopuocn Petitioner resides within the district.
- 2 -Conservator Petitioner or conservates resides within the district,
3 Contract ) Performance in the district is expressly pravided for.
4 Equity The causa of action arose within the district,
5  Eminent Doman The property is located within the district. _
B Family Law Plaintiff, defendant, petitioner or responden‘t resides within the district..
7 Guardianship _ Petitioner or ward resides within the district'or has property within the d|s
8 Habeus Corpus No action pending, the person is held wnthln the district.
9 Mandate The defendant functions wholly within the district.
10  Name Change The petitioner resides within the district.
11 Personal [njury The injury occurred within the district, 5
12  Personal Property The property is located within the district,
13 Probare Decedent resided of resides within the district or had property w:th
district, :
14 Prohibivion The defundant functions wholly within the district.
3 1-'5 Review The defendant functions wholly within the district.
b 18 Small Claims Appeal The lower court is located within the district.
17 Title:to Real Property The property is located within the district, T
18 Transferred Action The lower court is located within the dlstn(,t
19 Unlawfui Detainer The property is located within the district. |
THE HESIBENCE OF THE PETITIONER, RESPONDENT, DECEASED, CONSE:RVATEE WAHD PLAINT!FF OR DEFEN )

JAMES F. CHURCH

P'. 0. Box 3312,

1

Ground -_'

Landors CA 92285
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ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITROUT ATTORNEY iName end Addresx) TELEPHONE NO : FOR COURT USE ONLY !
. McCLELLAN AND WILSON (714) 849-2913 :
149 N. San Gorgonio Avenue ! i
Banning, California 92220 ; TN ;

tl‘, =L L(}ﬁf?'n})' Diggj.”\;

smoaney roRmeme James F. Church '3”TwmanwyC'
vy Llerk

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO |

STREET ADORESS 351 North Arrowhead Avenue NOV o
MAILING ADDRESS . ! "858
CITY AND ZiP CODE San Bernardino, CA. 92415 ‘

o RANENE LGy JE
ESTATE OF (namer, GLCIL RUTH CHURCH, also known as 7’“414H,g,9wu
RUTH C. CHURCH ! Doein

DECEDENT |
NOTICE OF HEARING EAgy mureain 55210 — |

(Probata)

This notice is required by law. This notice does not require you to appear in court, but you may attend ,
the hearing if you wish. J

1 NOTICE 1s given that fname/: JAMES F. CHURCH

irepresentative capacity, of any). Petitioner

has filed (specrityi *  SPOUSAL PROPERTY PETITION

2 You may refer to the filed documents for further particulars. (Al of the case documents filed with the court are available for examing-

non i the case file kept by the court clerk.}

— _
\ fiiit i A .t - !
]| Date: /X -/’ I}/ Time: i ‘/"I_./f' ¥/ Dept. 3 Room: | |

Addiess of court XX :shown above jis:

f 7 4 & ] SN . P #
: &, O 0 e A
5 A =L L St A ; . : ’ ttorney or par
ITYPE OR PIINT NAME: . SIGNATUR

PR ‘ e v
Date "/ . '/ ;._; Clerk. by . . Deputy
|

11/ /789 ot (place): ‘Banning, California

4, Thus notice was mailed on (dare!

(Continued on raverse] |

i T
Wi
7 Probate Code 44 1211 1215 1218 1230

Coines of Contorrus. NOTICE OF HEARING _g "
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“ESTATE OF (NAME]:

caise NUMBER
I

CECIL RUTH CHURCH e
' ) ) oA f()

DECEDENT | i

I certify that | am not a party to this cause and that a co

1.

2.

If_—“.

!

Date:

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF [ | POSTING [ ] MAILING
py of the foregoing Notice of Hearing (Probate)

was posted at (address): g

on. ‘el |
{
was .«/ved on each person named below. Each notice was enclosed in an envelope with postage fully prepaid. Each envelope

was addressed 10 a person whose name and address is given below, sealed, and deposited with the United States Postal Service
at (place): ., Calfornia,
on /date/:

Clerk, by 'j . Deputy

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL

1. 1 am over the age of 18 and not a party to this cause. | am a resident of ar smployed in the county where the mailing occurred.

2. My residence or business address is fspecify):
149 N. San Gorgonio Avenue, Banning, California

3. | served the foregoing Notice of Hearing (Probate} on each person named below by enclasing a copy in an envelope addressed

4, a, Date mailed:

as shown below AND
a. Lx depositing the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service with tha postage fully prepaid.

b.

placing the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and ar the place shownin item 4 following our ordinary business
practices. | am readily familiar with this business’ practice for collecting and pro,;cessing correspondence for maiking. On
the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business
with the United States Postal Service in a sealed envelope with postaga fully prepaid.

11/ t.'/' /89 b. Pléce mailed fcity, stare): _Banning , California

— |
5. ! ] I served with the Notice of Hearing (Probate) a copy of the petition or other document referred 10 in the notice.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Califormia that the foregoing s true and correct,

Date. 11/ ) /89 - -
Caryl E. Kay o »Q_y;

Don Griffiths

1421 Wyte Way
Banning, CA. 92220

Cecil Griffiths .~°
15252 Randall
Fontana,

Patricia White ¢~

) NPT, S R
y ISIGNATURE-OF D7 CLARANT .
! LY

...................

(¥YPE OR PRINT NAME,

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EACH PEASON TO WHOM NOTICE WAS MAILED
Melba Atkin 0

/“Rt. 3, Box 10205
Holden, MO. 64040

James F. Church
P. 0. Box 3312

ca. 92335 Landers, CA., 92285
J

P. O. Box 405
Stockton, MQO. 65785

0£-120 |Rew. July 1, 1989)
. (Probate|

Probate Code, 3§ 1261, 1284

NOTICE OF HEARING I’ ! Page two



SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA i

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

ACIS CASE NO:
. DATE: :
CASENO: ' w47idv1 gyypge; DEC -t f0  TME
LK 5240 DUNOLT EVAr 1LYERN - FETIY
COUNSEL: blas a4 ap
DEPT: . CLERK: POLE Y L wN & WILSEw
PR NANLY BCLE np o
BAILIFF:
FLKE DaPk s
REPORTER: o
CASE TITLE: ‘ o JiM COSMAN
P THE ENTAk uF CFOIL RUTH CHURCH
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS:
PTH FOR SF.Q.M_@

HEARING ON:

RULING ON:

SUBMITTED OW:

MINUTE ORDER:
1. [ Witnesses sworn and examined: ([[J Petiticner ) Respondent
[ others

2. (] Accounting Report to be filed O
Accounting approved/granted.
3. [ Referred to [] Court Investigator for investigation.(D) Family

Court Services for visitation.
4. [J Report of the Court Investigator / DPSS / FCS is read and

dered.
5. F-g)?tfxs Report to be filed on :
6. Petition Granted {3 petition Denied
7. CJ will Admitted
8. O is appointed (Temporary) Conservator/Guardian

of the Person/Estate of
O with extra authority.
9. O is appointed Personal Representative:
() Executor [} Administrator[ JAdministrator with Will Annexed
Special Adwinistrator [J With General Powers
with Special Powers [[J Without Notice of Hearing
and is authorized to administer the estate under IAEA with
(3 1limited [ full powers
10. {7 Conservatee [ 1loses right to vote ((} retains right to vote
11. [ Mo bond is required [[) Bond is to be posted in the amount of

$

12. (3 Deposits in a blocked account in the amount of $

13. [ Conservator's/Guardian's (] Attorney's[_] Court Investlgator: s
Fees in the amount of (O] approved [[] unapproved
(0 statutory (] extraordinary

14. ) Personal Representative's Commission approved [[_] statutory
(] extraordinary

15. (] sale confirmed [J Overbid by . [ mo overbid.
Broker's Commission __ %. Additional Bond )

16. (CJ al1 existing orders to remain in full force and effect.

17. (] Off Calendar
18. () continued to ;19 . at am/pm, Dept.

foc W)
19. to give notice. (] Notice waived.
20. (] Transferred to Department .
21. ] {s/are ordered to return on next
hearing date.

22, (3 other Orders:

I certify that copies of the above Order were mailed to counsel of record as
indicated on .
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’_THE-M- G PAATTY Wi v 1 TH B P ———— rwan
.| McCLELLAN -AND WILSON

149 N, San Gorgonio Avenue
i Banning, California 92220
1 ATTORNEY 1A heme.

(714) 849-2913

LED - Central District
James F. Church n;,n Bemargino County Clerk

SAN BEZRNARDINO

- 61966158

= 8
] SUPERIOHA COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF
SIAL(T AQDAESS 351 North Arrowhead Avenue
| MAILNG ADORESS DEC - 1 Bsg
| ano aeceo San Bernardino, CA. 92415 ¢ 4
[ BA LR N AME =z '/74’ Lt Af i,r_a.,. ‘,'.!:}/
‘ ceTate of nAmEl GECIL RUTH CHURCH, also known as i
RUTH C. CHURCH ——
| OECEDENT / L
| CASE NUMBER
POUSAL PROPERTY ORDER %
| SPOUSAL PROPE 0 09240 |-
Time. 27730 2 v Dept: 5 Room

1. Date of heaning &

DEC -1 198

THE COURT FINDS
2. All nobces required by law have been gwven

3. Decedent cied on fdatel: 7/4/88
¥ 7| aresident of the Caltornia county named above
1 a nonresident of Calformia and left an estate in the county named above

b, __

e [ X] ntestate | testate

]

THE COURT FURTHER FINDS AND ORDERS

4 a ¥ | The property described in attachment 4a1s property passing to the surviving spouse.
d no administration of it is necessary

iname): JAMES F. CHURCH < an

b ! | See attachment 4b for further order respecting transfer of the property to the surviving spouse.

sts of the creditors of fbusiness name/:

8.1 | 1o protect the ntere

an unincorpotated
a. { 5 wWithin (specifyl:
$

b. [:] See altachment 5b foc further order protecting th

¥ The property described in attachment 6a is property that
JAMES F. CHURCH . under Probate Code sections 100

use's ownership is hereby confirmed.

6 ¢ LAJ

fnamel
spo

b f gee attachment Gb for {urther

71 ! All property described in the
under Probate Code section

and 101, shall be subject 1o admi

B. | Other fspecifyl:

Date:

9 X Number of pages attached:

rade or business, a hst ot all its kn
the surviving spouse shall file an undertaking in the ama

Spous
13500, or conlirmed as belonging o th

own creditors and the amount owed each is on hle

unt of

days from this date,
. upon condition that the sutviving Spouse pay the ki
e interests of creditors of the business.

nown crediors of the business.

belongs to the surviving spouse.
and 101, and the surviving

the surviving spouse

order respecting transfer of the property 10

rty passing to the sutviving Spouse

al Property Petition that is not determined to be prope
under Probate Coda seclions 100

e surviving spouse

mistration 10 the estate described in attachment 7.

T G e

JJUDGE OF THE SUPEAIOR COuRT

[E Signature follows last aitachr anl

&L

2

Foren Approved OV 1he
Judicial Councy of Calforrua
DE 226 [Rev July 1. 19871

" e , *
scription: San Bernardino,CA Document-Year.DocID 1989.499675 Page: 1 of 4

irder: church Comment:

) 4136
SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER Provars Code. t\y
{Probate) § F
N

-

-

]

e -
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re of CECIL RUTH CHURCH, Deceased
SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER

Attachment 4-a
1 description of the deceased spouse's property passing to the

iving spouse:

wanaty Property:

.vided one-half (1/2) interest in the following community property

2ts:
e County of 5an Bernardino, State of

ty located in th
described as follows:

The West 50 feet of the East 360 feet of the South 1/2 of
the East 1/2 of Lot 888, according to map showing
subdivision of lands belonging to the SEMI-TROPIC LAND

AND WATER COMPANY, as per plat recorded in Book 11 of Maps,
page 12, records of said County.

leal proper
california

EXCEPT any portion thereof lying within the West 300 feet of
the said South 1/2 of the East 1/2 of said Lot.
Areas and distances computed to street centers, as shown on

on sald Map.

y known as 15252 Randall Avenue, Fontana, CA.)}

(Common 1
cated in the County of Riverside, State of

Real property 1o
ibed as follows:

california descr
as per map recorded

Lot 981, Tract Cabazon Estates No. 24
pages 63 and 64 of Maps, in the Off ice of the

in Book 41,
County Recorder of said County.
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tate of CECIL RUTH CHURCH, Deceased
SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER

* Attachment 6—a

GLI6G6T-68

gal description of the community or quasi-community property to
confirmed to the surviving spouse -

mmunity Property:

divided one-half (l/2) interest in the following community property
seks: !

Real property locatea in the County of San Bernardino, State of
Calitfornia described as follows:

The West 50 feet of the East 360 feet of the South 1/2 of
the East 1/2 of Lot 888, according to map showing
suodivision of lands belonging to the SEMI-TROPIC LAND

AND WATER COMPANY, as per plat recorded in Book 11 of Maps,

page 12, records of said County.

l

EXCEPT any portion thereof lying within the west 300 feet of
the said South i/2 of the East 1/2 of said’'Lot. .

‘
Areas and distances computed to street centers, as shown on
on salid Map.
}

(Commonly known as 15252 Randall Avenue, Fontana, CA.)

Real property located in the County of Riverside, State of
California described as follows:

Lot 981, Tract Cabazon Estates No. 2, as per map recorded
in the Oftice of the

in Book 41, Pages 63 and 64 of Maps,
County Recorder of said County.

ket DEC - 1 1083 FUUGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

Attachment 6-A

SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER
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escription: San Bernardino,CA Document-Year.DocID 1989.499675 Page: 3 of 4
>rder: church Comment:
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it EQ Cen m! Bistract

0 James F. Church ' A R f Cnunf Clerk
SUPEHIOB COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO " Bmmm % .

oswmerasomss 351 North Arrowhead Avenue )
£ Mmtin_nb._gnb_n(ss BEB - 1 1989
vanozeccos - San Bernardino, CA. 92415 ]
BAANCH NaNE i Crat, ) f s O s',r.,”,‘. ) s
Ll 4,
TATE OF iNAME) - CECTL RUTH CHURCH, also known as Ym/ ’ Tiechiy
S RUTH C. CHURCH ;

DECEDENT

) . CASE NUMAER
SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER | 09240

1 Data of bearng OEE -1 19R9

. All nouces required by law have been gven

3. Decedént died an fdare/ 7/4/88
A 'Xj a resident of the Calfornia county named above.
a nonresident of Calitorma and left an estate in the county named ahove,

T8 mestate [ testate

‘_;‘L The property described ¢ attachment 4a s property passing to the surviving spouse

- tramej. JAMES F. CHURCH . and no admmlstrauon of it 1s necessary.
Ut ; See attachment 4b for further order respecting transfer of the property to the | survnvmg spouse.

' do pretect the interests of the creditors of (business name):

ap unincorporated trade or busingss, 8 list of all its known creditors and the amount owed each is on file.

days from this date, the surviving spouse shall file an undertaking in the amount: 0
. upon condition that the surviving spouse pay the known creditors of the busin
hraent 5b for further order protecting the interests of creditors of the business.

e

5 Wahin fspecifv):
$
b E:j See attac

6 & T‘ The property dascrbed in attachment 8a is praperty that helongs to the surwwng spouse,
fnemel  JAMES ¥. CHURCH . under Probate Code szrcnons 100 and 101, and: the survlv

spouse’s ownership 1s hereby confirmed.
See attachment 6b for further order respecting transfer of the property to the survmng spouse

3 i
.
4 l AII property descebad in the Spousal Property Petitian that 1s not determined to be properw passing 10 the surviving OUS

‘under Probate Code section 13500, or confirmed as belonging to the surviving spouse under Probate COdn secnon

and 101, shall be subject to administration in the estate ? }descnbed in attachiment 7.
|

] ]_O;her ispecily) !




O | @
Estate of CECIL RUTH CHURCH, Deceasad

SPQUSAL_PROPERTY ORDER

| Acttachment 4

|

Legal description of the deceased spouse's property bassing to the
Surviving spousa;: '

Cominunity Property:

Undivided one-half (1/2) interest in the following community property

assets: i

1. Real property located in the County of San Bernardino, State of
California described as follows:

The West 50 feet of the East 360 fzet of the South i/2 of
the East 1/2 of Lot 888, according to map showing
subdivision of lands belonging to the SEMI-TROPIC LAND

AND WATER COMPANY, as per plat recorded in Book 11 of Maps,

page 12, records of said County.

EXCEPT any portion thereof lying within the West 300 feet of
the said South 1/2 of tne East 1/2 of said Lot.

Areas and distances computed to Street centars, as shown on
on said Map.

(Commonly Known as 15252 Randall Avenue, Fontana,;CA.)

! 2. Real property located 1n the County of Riversidsz, State of

California described as follows:

Lot 981, Tract Cabazon Estates No. 2, as per map recorded
in Book 41, Pages 63 and 64 of Maps, in the Office of tne
County Recorder of said County.

T

Attachment 4-a {

SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER




L 4 .
Estate of CECIL RUTH CHURCH, Deceased !

SPOUSAL PROPERTY ORDER

Attachment 6-a
e e |
!

. . - I3 » !
Legal descripticen of the community or gquasi-community property to
be confirmed to the surviving spouse -

Community Property:

Undivided one-half (1/2) interest in the following community property

assets:

1. Real property locatea in the County of San Bernardino, State of

California described as follows:

The West 50 feet of the East 360 feet of the South 1/2 of
the East 1/2 of Lot 888, according to map showing
suodivision of lands belonging to the SEMI-TROPIC LAND

AND WATER COMPANY, as per plat recorded in Book 11 of Maps,
page 12, records of said County.

EXCEPT any portion thereof lying witnin the west.300 feet of
the said Scuth 1/2 of tne East 1/2 of said Lot.

Areas and distances computad to strest centers, #s shown on

on said Map.

(Commonly known as 15252 Randall Aveaue, Fontana, CA.)

2. Real property located in the County of Riverside, State of
California described as follows:

Lot 981, Tract Cabazon Bstates No. 2, as per map recorcded
in Book 41, Pages 63 and 64 of Maps, in the Office of the
County Recorder of said County.

<
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

3051996057308 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 39636003964
USE BLACK INK ONngEE::Sﬁ;]:;.OSJLIAITEQUTS OR ALTERATIONS
STATE FILE NUMBER e 11 (ReV. 7/83) LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. NAME OF DEGEDENT—FIRST (GIVEN) 2 MIDDLE 3. LAST (FAMILY)

James Francis Church
A, DATE OF BIRTH MM/DD/CCYY 5. AGE YRS, T. OATIL OF DEATH MM/0D/COYY B, HOuR

1
06/24/1926 I e e M 05/01/1996 FND 1055

6. STATE OF BIRTH 10. SOCIAL SEGURITY NO. T1. MIUTARY SERVICH 12 MARITAL SYATUS 13. EOUCATION —YEANS COMPLETED

PEnSONAL | OK 444-22-5794 o 1010 | ] none | Widowed 08

DATA 14, RACE V5. WISOANIG—GPEGIFY. 10. UBUAL CMPLDTER

white D vas @ e Unknown

10, NIND OF DURRINESS

17, OLCUPATION 10, ¥YEARS IN QOCUPATION

Iron Worker - Construction 25
20, NESIDENCE—STARET AND NUMEER OF LOGATION

USUAL 60340 Applegate Lane

RESIDENCE | 21, crry 22, CouNTY 23 2P cone

A
Landers San Bernardino 92285 . | \Y{ 2 .\ california =\
20, NAME, RELATIOH G 27, MAILING ADOHDSS {snl AN, unin wnnﬁt WUMDER, GITY OR TOWN, a},\r{/zﬂu\

WA | e Church - Friend  |P.0. Box-33i2 Dindets; Ca. 92285 . N\

e O e

B4, DiRTH STATE

BPOUSE 2
AND A1. NAME OF FATHER—FIRST « N y EE - =133, taBT . 4
N R O B P NN g\ (\\ N
B5. NAWE OF MOTHER—FINGT \ ‘ﬁ- mfv 87, Lot U 38, oinmi 51, r(u}
| UNKS N\ y mﬂb’m

36, DATE nu/nn/cmvv ? %5) p—
T 05/07/1 G%;% Son Funeral Direc of8y ucca Trail,Yuce

FUNERAL
DIRECTOR

Ifl cmn‘ 2B, STATE OR FORBIGN COUNTRY

DATE MM/ZD/CCYY

AND -
WL‘FMW YT — CA REGISTAAR
AEGIATRAR WJ.QEE Son/Yucca !glll.%r\i\ ) ik 21 05/07/1996

101, PLACE OF DEATH 12 g2 noseTAL, SPECIFY ONE: 104. COUNTY
Residence S e EWP/D/‘“' : : San Bernardino

106, eIy

105, sTEcT ADBARSS AND NUNBER CN LOCATION
57625 Golde ipper S\ \\ Landers

w 308, DEATH REPORYEDR TO CORONER

B (:J:\KF“\HX'”W tlnm [EHTER GHLY ONE uﬁ w LmanaembA. | E . D ~
\%1\\\ BE 0 ool N Rarr

109, BOPEY FERFONMED

5 aveery
DUE TO m‘f ¢ qn;;} ery Disease [ ves No

110. AUTAPSY PERFORMED

‘ / y —
ruu ] \ tcy D ves No
111, USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE

D YES L]

\ “ DUE"I‘Q is]

112, oTHER

HIN, CVA

113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY GONDITION IN ITRM 107 GR 1127

TO ORATH DUT NOT RELATED TO CAUSE QIVEN N 107

IF YES, UST TYPE OF OPERATION AND DATE

114, | CERTIFY THAT TO THE DEST OF MY HNOWLEDGE 115, SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER 116. LGENSE NO. 117. DATE MM/ DD/ SCYY
PHYSI- DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND
PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED, »

SIANS BECORINT ATTENDED SINCE : LAST SEEN ALive
CERTIFICA- MM/DD/CEYY H MM/DDSCEYY 178, TYPE ATTENENG PITOICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRE3S + ZI

TION 1

T GENTIFY THAT IN 37 OFINIGN DEATH OCGCUNRED 120, INJURY AT WORK | 121. INJURY DATE MM/DB/CETY, 123, PLACE OF INJURY
Yea

AT THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM
THE GAUSEA STATED.

119. MANNER OF DEATH
124, HOW MUY [EVENTS WiGoM RESILTED I INJUAY)

E NATURAL D suipg D HOMICIDE

SOROIERS D FaEDiND D couLo Not |
USE INVELOTIGATION DETEAMINED
ONLY 125, LOGATION (STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION AND CITY AND ZIP GODE)

127. DATE MM/DD/CCYY 128. TYPED NAME, TITLE OF GORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER

OF
7 05/08/1996 8
david Carber, Deoubv Coroper |
= CEMBUS TRACT
—

< FAX AUTH. &

STATE ) \j 1 £y F G
f i 0 7715134

REGISTRAR

This is to certify that this document is a true copy of the official
record filed with the Office of Vital Records.

g OV R

MICHAEL L. RODRIAN DATE ISSUED
STATE REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Keglstrar.




—or

RTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD N

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

|
305199605 7 908 AFFIDAVIT TO AMEND A RECORD 30636 003964

STATR FILE NUMBER D BIRTH E DEATH r___] FETAL DEATH LOCAL REGISTRATION DISTRICT AND CERTIFIGATE NUMBER
NO ERRSURES, WHITEOUTS, OR ALTERATIONS

STATE/ALOCAL | 1. 2
HEGISTRAR USE
UNLY

PART | INFORMATION TO LOCATE RECORD—TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK ONLY

NAME AS [T | 1. NAME—FIRST (Given) 2. MIDDLE 13, LAST (FaMILY) ) 20f2
APPEARS ON g .
RiconD James Francis ! Church I L2012 ,

4, SEX 5, DATE OF EVENT—MM/DD/CCYY 6. CITY OF OCCURRENCE :74 COUNTY OF OCCURRENCE
oA, |Male 05/01/1996 Landers ! San Bernardino

TO LQCATE 8. FATHER'S NAME AS STATED ON ORIGINAL 9. MOTHER'S NAME AS STATED ON ORIGINAL
RECQRD
Unk. Unk. Unk. Unk. Unk. Unk.

PART Il STATEMENT OF CORRECTIONS—NO ERASURES, WHITEOUTS, OR ALTERATIONS

reg
10. CERTIFICATH 11, INFORMATION AS IT APPEARS ON ORIGINAL RECORD 12, lN\i;%qug?Q \f“ﬁiﬂgm APPEAR
e ] N

ITEM NUMBER
. 05/08/1996

39 05/07/1996 s,
IR

< oINS/
LIST ONE AL SRR

ITELrlleEER B\ ‘\ 5

o

&

_,f":.v %
“\\r= ~ 7
REASON FOR .| 13, Funeral Home Typed In Wrong Date.
CORRECTION

AR D T |We, the undersigned, hereby certity under penalty of perjury that we have personal knowledge of the above facts

sieNATURES |and that the information given above is true and correct.
14, SIGNATURE OF FIRST PERSON ; 15, TITLEYRELATIONSHI? TO PERSON IN PART 1 16. DATE SIGNED—MM/DD/CCYY

PEREONS 4 | Funeral Director 05/12/1996

MUST SIGN 17, AGe 18, AD {STREET, ©ITY, STATE. ZIP)
THIS FORM 1

50 | 57285 Yucca Trail, Yucca Valley, CA. 92284
!Qj GMNATURE, OF, SECOND PERSON 20, TITLE/RELATICNSHIP TO PERSON IN PART | 21. DATE SIGNED—MM/DD/CCYY

1
05/12/1996

[

! i

BLACK INK i Funeral Director 1
ONLY ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, STATE, 2IP)

34 7285 Yucca Trail, Yucca Valley, CA. 92284
STATE/LOCAL 24, OF STATE OR REGISTRAR 25. DATE ACCEPTED FOR REGISTRATION—MNM/DD CCYY
REGISTRAR Wﬂmo&?,ﬁqﬂ/ 05714/ 1996

USE ONLY >

STATE OF CAUFORMA, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES, OFFICE OF STATE REGISTRAR 93 24420 VS 20 (Rew. 1/30)

This is to certify that this document is a true copy of the official
record filed with the Office of Vital Records.

it |1 11111111

MICHAEL L. RODRIAN DATE ISSUED
STATE REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS

This copy not valid tnless prepared on engraved border displaying scal and signature of Registrar.

D snoenoceeTnoe U e b




]
Z @RTIFICATION OF VITAL RECOR

WYY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

v
3 05 1996 057908 AFFIDAVIT TO AMEND A RECORD 39636003964

BIATE FRE NMUMGER DEATHS AFTER 1-1994 LOGAL REGISTRATION DISTRICT AND CRATIFICATE NUMBER
" " NO ERASURES, WHITEQUTS, OR ALTERATIONS

REGISTRAR USE \

STATEALOCAL | 1. : 2 : 3,
]
Oy L '

‘E‘" PART | INFORMATION TO LOCATE RECORD—TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK ONLY

NAME AS IT | 1. NAME—FIRST (GIVEN) t2 mipoLE ! 3. LAST (FAMILY}
APPEARS ON ! H
RECORD JAMES ! FRANGCIS . CHURGH
4. SEX 8. DATE OF EVENT—MM/DD/CCYY 6. CITY OF OGCL cE | 7. COUNTY OF OCCURRENCE

(ADOITIONAL | MALE 05/01/1996 LANDERS ! SAN BERNARDINO

TO LOCATE 8. FATHER'S NAME AS STATED ON ORIGINAL 9. MOTHER'S NAME AS STATED ON ORIGINAL

i UNK. UNK. UNK. UNK. UNK. UNK.

PART I STATEMENT OF CORRECTIONS—NO ERASURES, WHITEOUTS, OR AL‘{E{-‘!AT[ONS

10. CERTIFICATE] 11. INFORMATION AS IT APPEARS ON ORIGINAL RECORD 121 F’OF(';A\ O\b" %ULD APPEAR
A\
1G98

ITEM NUMBER L

39 05/09/1996 f;\%_ﬁ LTSN

40 WIEFELS & SON FUNERAL DIRECTQRA | RES. OF 8§ _

o . 57285 YUCCA TRAIL,YUCCA A -

EMIEER 41 TEMP, AN AN VA

Line 47 05/07/1996 _ 7% IKN AN
[N _,{3\

P A\
LS

” {r;ﬁh\

el Y
\ - \ Wt

REASON FOR |13, TYPE AND PLACE OF DISPOSITION DECIDED BY LXECUTHIX.

CORRECTION

AFFIDAVITS | We, the undersigned, hereby certify under penalty of perjury that we have personal knowledge of the above facts

sIGNATURES |and that the information given above Is true and correct,

14, SIGNATHRE OF FIRST. N : 15. TITLE/RELATIONSHIP TO PERSON IN PART | :

il | |
1

V6. DATE SIGNED—MM/OD/COCYY

peRsoNs | ] ): | Counselor 07/09/1996
MUST SIGN  ['17, AGE 28] \}8. ADDRESS (STREET. CITY, STATE, 1)

THIS FORM .
27 ; 57285 Yucca Trail, Yucca Valley, Ca. 92284
19. SIGNATURE OF SECOND PERSON T20. TITLE/RELATIONSHIP TO PERSON IN PART | 21. DATE SIGNED—MM/GO/CCYY

]
» Ve o Etrg | Counselor E 07/09/1996

22 AGE 23, ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, STATE. ZIF}
34 1 57285 Yucca Trail, Yucca Valley, Ca. 92284
28, SIGNATURE OF STATE OR LOGAL REGISTRAR 2B, DATE AGGEPTED FOR REGISTRATION —MM/DD CCYY

STATE/LOC (
Uz omy | g By s%s?&gt i 08/06/19 ? 6

I
STATE OF CALWORNM, DEFARTBENT OF HEALTH SERWICES, OFFICE OF STATE REGISTRAR B AL Fav. 1/3)

USE
BLACK INK
ONLY

record filed with the Office of Vital Records.

g T I

MICHAEL L. RODRIAN DATE ISSUED
STATE REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.




Wast il andy Testanent
of

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

OF

JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH

I, JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH, residing at, 60340 Applegate,
Landers, County of San Bernardino, State of California, being of
lawful age, and sound and disposing mind and memory, and not
acting under duress, menace, fraud or undue influence of any
person whomsoever, do hereby make, publish and declare this my
Last Will and Testament, hereby revoking any and all Wills and
Codicils to Wills by me heretofore made.

FIRST: I direct that all my just debts, expenses of my
last illness and funeral be paid out of my estate as soon as
possible after my death.

SECOND : I declare that I am an married man. I further
declare that I have no children living or deceased. I also
declare I have filed for a dissolution of marriage to my wife La
Donna Sue Church at the Morongo Basin Trial Court filed on
September 11, 1992, Case #MFL-1804. This marriage only lasted
for a duration of 10 months, therefore, she is not entitled to
any of the real or personal property from this Estate.

THIRD: I hereby give, devise and bequeath all of my
estate, both real and personal, tangible or intangible,
wheresoever situated and whether owned by me at the time of this
WILL or hereafter acquired to my step-grand-daughter, DEANNA
BURNS, 63672 Walpi Drive, Joshua Tree, California 92252, 619-366-

2327.

FOURTH: In the event DEANNA BURNS shall predecease me, or
fail to survive me by 120 days, then I give, devise and bequeath
my entire estate to DONALD GRIFFITH.

FIFTH: All inheritance, estate or other death taxes, that
may by reason of my death be due upon my gross estate, for the
purpose of determining such taxes, which shall become payable by
reason of my death, shall be paid out of the residue of my estate
without apportionment, deduction or reimbursement therefore.

SIXTH: Any person who claims under, by or through a
devisee, legatee or beneficiary under this WILL, or any person
who is, or who if I died intestate, would be entitled to share in



my estate, shall in any manner whatsoever, directly or indirectly
contest this WILL, or oppose or seek to impair or invalidate any
provision hereof, I then hereby bequeath to each such person the
sum of FIVE DOLLARS ($5.00), and that only.

SEVENTH: Should any part, clause, provision or condition of
this WILL be held to be void, invalid and inoperative, then I
direct that such invalidity shall not affect any other clause,
provision or condition hereof, but the remainder of this WILL
shall be effective as though such clause, provision or condition
had not been contained herein.

EIGHTH: I hereby nominate and appoint, CHARLENE MESSINESE,
as executrix of my estate, to serve without bond. 1In the event
CHARLENE MESSINESE shall be unable or unwilling to serve as my
executrix, I then nominate and appoint, LYNNETTE ROSE-HOGWOOD, as
alternate executrix of my estate, to serve without bond. I
authorize my said executrix to sell, redeem, lease or encumber by
mortgage, deed of trust or otherwise, the whole or any part of my
estate, with or without notice. I further direct that my
executrix may, at her option, continue to hold, manage and
operate my property or any business that I may hold and own at
the time of my death, the profits and losses if any therefrom, to
inure to or be chargeable against my estate and not my said

executrix.

NINTH: I hereby authorize my executrix to petition the
Court for authority to administer my estate under the Independent
Administration of Estates Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand this 5
day of gANnMAMl,—~ , 1993, at Yucca Valley, California.

] (/WM r




The foregoing instrument, consisting of three (3) pages,
this page included, was at the above date signed, published and
declared by the testator to be his Last Will and Testament, in
our presence, at his request and in his presence, and in the
presence of each other, we have subscribed our names thereto.

Each of us observed the signing of this WILL by the testator
and the signing of each other subscribing witness and knows that
each signature is the true signature of the person who signed.

At the time of the signing, each of us knows to the best of

our knowledge that the testator is of sound mind and disposing
memory and is not acting under fraud, duress, misrepresentation

or undue influence.

We declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the
State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on January 8, 1993, at Yucca Valley, California.

5&/‘”7%%/2& Residing at /25785 V/ﬁ féﬁ Z
) Descor Hor jbﬂmyys & 9225
Jb Y

7
/
P

Residing at EA%Od—??——mg.Lms 74/(/4.4, 1—/74
7\/1/’('6#1 VALLey, Cp. 9= >8f




ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name &, ess): ( 619 ) 365-888 8 TELEPHONE NO.|

CHARLENE MESSINESE
—PETITIONER IN PRO PER

56300 29 PALMS HWY., STE. B L
YUCCA VALLEY, CA 92284 FILED-East Desert District
’ San Bernardino County Clerk

ATTORNEY FOR (Wame): PETITIONER IN PRO PER

FOR COURT USE ONLY

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO M Y 2 9 1996
sTReeTADDREss: 6527 WHITE FEATHER ROAD
maiLing aopress: STAR ROUTE 1, BOX 60 %7( Dep. Clerk
civanozip cooe: JOSHUA TREE, CA 92252 f"“\! Q{;RNARUIND COUNTY

srancH nave: EAST DESERT DISTRICT

COURT LiSTRICT-MOARONGD BASIN DIVISIDN

ESTATE OF (NAME): JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH

DECEDENT &ﬂ_/] [0 54|

X1 Probate of Will and for Letters Testamentary SASCIRCOUBERS 000 381
PETITION FOR [] Probate of Will and for Letters of Administration MPR
with Will Annexed EAANG DATE.
[] Letters of Administration ,7 _ /, 0} [ﬂ
(For deaths after Letters of Special Administration 0
December 31, 1984) 1% authorization to Administer Under the Independent DEPTS TME:
Administration of Estates Act [_] with limited authority ED D-3 [f, 30 bm
1. Publication will be in (specify name of newspaper): HI DESERT STAR N
a. [X] Publicationrequested. ﬁ‘c 05 Q’ -3 3} 7
b. ] Publication to be arranged. (Slgnature of attorney or party without attorney)
2. Petitioner (name of each): CHARLENE MESSINESE d g 2 ox
requests that /
a. [X] decedent’s will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. é /
b. X7 (name): CHARLENE MESSINESE

be appointed: (1) [X] executor (3) ] administrator
(2) ] administrator with will annexed (4) (X] special administrator

and Letters issue upon qualification.
that [XJ full [ limited authority be granted to administer under the Independent Administration of Estates Act.

c. X9
d. [XJ bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3d.
3 bond be fixed. It will be furnished by an admitted surety insurer or as otherwise provided
by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2d if the amount is different from the maximum required by Probate Code, § 8482.)
1 3 in deposits in a blocked account be allowed. Receipts will be filed. (Specify institution and
location):
3. a. Decedent died on (date): 05/01/96 at (place): SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

XJ
3

Street address, city, and count
LN DRRS AN SRRIARY

a resident of the county named above.
a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above located at (specify location permitting publication

in the newspaper named in item 1):
of decedent’ s&'eysldence at time of death: 60340 APPLEGATE LANE,

INO Cou

c. Character and estimated value of the property of the estate
(1) Personalproperty.............. $ UNKNOWN
(2) Annual gross income from

(i) X] realproperty .......... $ UNKNOWN
(ii)(X] personalproperty....... $ UNKNOWN
Total....... $
(38) Real Property: $ UNKNOWN {If full authority under the independent Administration of Estates Act is requested,

d X3
]

(.
(-

state the fair market value of the real property less encumbrances. )
Wil waives bond. [XJ Special administrator is the named executor and the will waives bond.
All beneficiaries are adults and have waived bond, and the will does not require a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment 3d. )

All heirs at law are adults and have waived bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment 3d.)
Sole personal representative is a corporate fiduciary.

(Continued on reverse)

Probate Code, §§ 8002, 10450

R e Dl PETITION FOR PROBATE

DE-111 [Rev, July 1, 1989]



Petitioner filed an ex parte application on May 29, 1996 requesting that she be
granted letters of special administration due to decedent’s ex-wife having access and
attemps made by decedent’s ex-wife to collect all of decedent’s real and personal
property for her own possession. Petitioner believed the estate to be in danger of being

neglected and greatly damaged without proper care.

Attachment 3f(3).



Melba Eiken

Post Office Box 405
Stockton, MO 65785
Step-daughter

57 years of age

Paticia White

Post Office Box 405
Stockton, MO 65785
Step-daughter

55 years of age

Cecil Griffiths

Post Office Box 48
Stockton, MO 65785
Step-son

51 years of age

Donald Griffiths

So. El Monte Fire Department
El Monte, CA

Step-son

53 years of age

Deanna Burns

C/O Blair Hawkes
Post Office Box 1231
Rosemond, CA 93560
Step-granddaughter
35 years of age

Attachment 8.



. CHARLENE MESSINESE |

ATTORNEY FOR (vame): PETTITIONER IN PRO PER

FOR COURT USE ONLY

.arress): (619) 365=~9612TeL£PHONE NO.: |

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Na ||

PETITIONER IN PRO PER
56300 29 PALMS HWY., STE. B

YUCCA VALLEY, CA 92284 N
FILED - Fast Desert District

San Bernardine County Clark

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
STREETADDRESS: 6527 WHITE FEATHER ROAD

MAILINGADDRESS: STAR ROUTE 1, BOX 60
cirvanb zipcobe: JOSHUA TREE, CA 92252

BRANCH NaME: EAST DESERT DISTRICT

1395

BVK‘\ \ \g\'&\\%\f\ Deputy

JUN 0 &

ESTATE OF (NAME)}: JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH

DECEDENT

CASE NUMBER:
NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE .
OF (hame): JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH MPR Q0381

10.

11.

12,

. THE PETITION requests that (name):

. A HEARING on the petition will be held

YUCCA VALLEY, CA 92284

- To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the will or estate, or both,

of (specify all names by which decedent was known): JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH

A PETITION has been filed by (name of petitioner): CHARLENE MESSINESE
in the Superior Court of California, County of (specify):SAN BERNARDINO
CHARLENE MESSINESE

be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent.

. [X] THE PETITION requests the decedent's WILL and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. The will and any codicils are available

for examination in the file kept by the court.

[(X] THE PETITION requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act. (This authority
wiil allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court approval. Before taking certain very im-

portant actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notice to interested persons unless they have
waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administration authority will be granted unless an in
terested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the court should not grant the authority.

. 3 A PETITION for determination of or confirmation of property passing to or belonging to a surviving spouse under California

Probate Code section 13650 IS JOINED with the petition to administer the estate.

Room:

on (date): 7, /_,Cf Za at (time):q‘:z O Bm inpept: 3

located at (address of cour): 6527 WHITE FEATHER ROAD, JOSHUA TREE, CA 92252

. IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections

with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney.

. IF YOU ARE A CREDITOR or a contingent creditor of the deceased, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the

personal representative appointed by the court within four months from the date of first issuance of letters as provided in section
9100 of the California Probate Code. The time for filing claims will not expire before four months from the hearing date noticed above.

YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If You are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a formal
Request for Special Notice of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in
section 1250 of the California Probate Code. A Request for Special Notice form i available from the court clerk.

(X] Petitioner [] Attorney for petitioner (name): CHARLENE MESSINESE

} ( 790.54/!,6’:/;,& W

(SIGNATURE OF m PETITIONER D ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER)

at (place): , California.
(Continued on reverse)

(address):
56300 29 PALMS HWY. r STE. B

This notice was mailed on (date):

NOTE: If this notice is published, print the caption, beginnin
caption and decedent’'s name must be printed in at ieast B-

g with the words NOTICE OF PETIITION, and do not print the information from the form above the caption. The
point type and the text in at least 7-point type. Print the case number as part of the caption. Print items preceded

by a box only if the box is checked. Do not print the italicized instructions in parentheses, the paragraph numbers, the mailing information, or the material on the reverse.

Judicial Council of California
DE-121 (Rev. July 1, 1989)

Form Approved by the Probate Code, § 8100

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE
(Probate)



ress):

TELEPHONE NO.:|
(619) 365-9612

FOR COURT USE ONLY

FILED-East Desert District
San Bernardino County Clerk

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name a/.

—CHARLENE MESSINESE
PETITIONER IN PRO PER
56300 29 PALMS HWY.,

STE. B
YUCCA VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92284

JUL 22 1996

o osh

Deputy

6527 WHITE FEATHER ROAD
BOX 60

STREET ADDRESS:
MAILING ADDRESS:

CITY AND ZIP CODE
EAST DESERT DISTRICT

ATTORNEY FOR (vame): PETITIONER IN PRO PER
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

STAR ROUTE 1,
JOSHUA TREE, CALIFORNIA 92252

DECEDENT

CASE NUMBER:

00381

BRANCH NAME:
ESTATE OF (NAME): JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH

LETTERS

MPR

1 OF ADMINISTRATION

[J SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION

AFFIRMATION

1. J PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR: No affirmation required

[XJ TESTAMENTARY
[] OF ADMINISTRATION WITH WILL ANNEXED

LETTERS

(Prob. Code, § 1140(b)).

2 Xd

X1 The last will of the decedent named above having

1.
AR Sk TRELEronts (name)

b
CHAR
(.

a. [X] Executor
b. (1 Administrator with will annexed
2. [ The court appoints (name): 3.

a. [] Administrator of the decedent's estate
b. [] Special administrator of decedent's estate
(1) 3 with the special powers specified

in the Order for Probate

(2) 1 withthe powers of a general
administrator

3. [XJ The personal representative is authorized to admin-
ister the estate under the Independent Administra-

tion of Estates Act [XJ with full authority

[ with limited authority (no authority, without
court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real proper-

ty or (2) grant an option to purchase real property or
(3) borrow money with the loan secured by an

encumbrance upon real property).

WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed.

4. Executedon (date): JULY 16,

INDIVIDUAL: I solemnly affirm that | will perform the
duties of personal representative according to law.

INSTITUTIONAL FIDUCIARY (name):

| solemnly affirm that the institution will perform the

duties of personal representative according to law.
| make this affirmation for myself as an individual and

on behalf of the institution as an officer.

(Name and titie):

1996
, California.

at (place): YUCCA VALLEY

’Y/n%kiﬂ44/)fnééﬁﬁéth,)

CERTIFICATION
| certify that this document is a correct copy of the original en
file in my office and the lettersissued the personal representative

appointed above have not been revoked, annulled, or set aside,

and are still in full force and effect.

Date: JUL - 2 1996
Clerk, by - peputy
L
(SEAL) Date:
;__-:- Clerk, by
=4
-
o
4 (DEPUTY)
25
- F
A =
e o ot o e QT
e l".-’?(},"\,l__n‘.-___-\ IR
iy o) QUGS
FTTRRERRRAN
Probate Code, §§ 463, 465, 501, 502, 540
LETTERS Code of Civil Procedure, § 2015.6
(Probate)

Form Approved by the
Judicial Council of California
DE-150 (Rev. July 1, 1988)



)

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name 2'{ dress): / TELEPHONE NO.! FOR COLRT USE ONLY

| (619) 365-9612
CHARLENE MESSINESE

PETITIONER IN PRO PER FILED o
56300 29 PALMS HWY., STE.B -East Desert District
YUCCA VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92284 San Bemardino County Clerk

ATTORNEY FOR (vame): PETITIONER IN PRO PER

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO JUL 22 1996
streeTappress: 6527 WHITE FEATHER ROAD
vaLING aoDRess: STAR ROUTE 1, BOX 60 By

cmvmozipcors: JOSHUA TREE, CALIFORNIA 92252 23 4 ’Lﬁﬁe‘p'u"ﬁ;’

grancH Nave: EAST DESERT DISTRICT
ESTATE OF (NAME): JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH

DECEDENT

ORDER FOR PROBATE CASE NUMBER:
ORDER [X] Executor MPR 00381
APPOINTING [] Administrator with Will Annexed
] Administrator [_] Special Administrator
[X] order Authorizing Independent Administration of Estate
[XJ with full authority [] with limited authority

1. Date of hearing: 07/15/96 Time:9:¢30 AM  Dept/Rm: EDD-3 Judge: DAVID R. PROULX

THE COURT FINDS
2. a. All noticesrequired by law have been given.
b. Decedentdiedon (date): MAY 1, 1996
(1) [XJ aresident of the California county named above
(2) [J anonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above
c. Decedent died
(1) [J intestate
(2) X1 testate anddecedent'swill dates: JANUARY 8, 1993
and each codicil datead:
was admitted to probate by Minute Order on (date):
THE COURT ORDERS
3. (Name): CHARLENE MESSINESE
is appointed personal representative:
a. [XJ Executor of the decedent’s will d. ] Special Administrator

b. [] Administrator with will annexed (1) ] withgeneral powers
c. [J] Administrator (2) [J with special powers as specified in Attachment 3d

) (8) [ without notice of hearing
and letters shall issue on qualification.

[XJ Full Authority is granted to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act.

4, a.

b. [[] Limited authority is granted to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act (there is no
authority, without court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real property or (2) grant an option to purchase real property
or (3) borrow money with the loan secured by an encumbrance upon real property).

5 a. [XJ Bondisnotrequired.
b. [] Bondisfixedat: § to be furnished by an authorized surety company or as otherwise

provided by law.
c. [] Depositsof: $

location):

and receipts shall be filed. No withdrawals shall be made without a court order.

are ordered to be placed in a blocked account at (specify institution and

6. [X1 (Name): LUCRETIA IRVING isappointedproW.
-1 S ar ; s

Date:
JUDGE OF T+ IQR COURT
aJdﬂJﬂpﬁ:: Ei'ﬂlig‘, %gmm
7. [ Number of pages attached: [ signature follows last attachment. ’

Probate Code, § 329

Form Approved by the ORDER FOR PROBATE

Judicial Council of Calitornia
DE-140 (Rev. July 1, 1988]
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CHARLENE MESSINESE
Personal Representative In Pro Per
56300 29 Palms Highway, Suite B

Yucca Valley, California 92284 F "—ED-East Desert District
San Bernardino Caunty Clerk
Telephone: (619) 365-9612
JUL 26 1995
Personal Representative In Pro Per By W ﬂ
Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

In the Matter of the Estate of: Case No. MPR 00381
EX PARTE PETITION FOR
PRELIMINARY DISTRIBUTION

JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH, [PROBATE CODE §11623]

Date: 7'%6?‘(?("
Time: /.15~ /m

Decedent. Dept: 3

Personal Representaive, Charlene Messinese, as Executrix of the Will of JAMES
FRANCIS CHURCH, deceased, requests a court order for preliminary distribution of the

estate and alleges:

Date of Death: The decedent died on May 1, 1996, a resident of the City

of Landers and County of San Bernardino, California.

Will Admitted to Probate: The decedent’s will dated January 8, 1993, was

admitted to probate by order of this Court dated July 15, 1996. Letters Testamentary were
issued to personal representative on July 23, 1996, and at all times since that date petitioner

has been and is now the duly qualified personal representative of the estate. Petitioner was
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granted authority to administer the estate under The Independent Administration of Estates

Act.

Creditor’s Claims: Notice to creditors has been regularly given as required

by law and the claim filing has not expired. As set forth in Exhibit A to this petition, certain
debts and funeral expenses were paid for which no claims were filed. All such debts and
funeral expenses were the subjects of written demands, were justly due and paid in good
faith. The amounts paid were the true amounts over and above all payments or setoffs.

Compliance With Probate Code 8§ 9201 and 9202: Notice to the Director of

Health Services is not required under Probate Code §9202 because decedent did not receive
any Medi-Cal benefits. The estate is not required to notice any "public entity"

described in Probate Code §9201.

Nature of Property: The decedent was not married at the date of his death,

and therefore the entire estate was his separate property.

Inventory and Appraisal: There has been no inventory and appraisal filed

at this time. Personal representative is currently in the process of collecting all real and

personal property belonging to decedent at the time of his death.

Personal Property Taxes: Personal property taxes are unknown to Personal

representative payable by the estate at this time.

Income Taxes: No income taxes are due and payable by the estate at this time.

There is no nonresident beneficiary of this estate; therefore, no certificate is required under

Section 19263 of the Revenue and Taxation Code.

Federal and California Estate Tax: A federal estate tax return and a

California estate tax return have not been filed. Due to the unknown size of the estate, it

—————

is undetermined if there is a tax due to either the federal government or the State of
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——

—

Proposed Preliminary Distribution of Tangible Personal Property and Real

Property: Paragraph 3 of the decedent’s Will gives his whole estate,
tangible personal property and real property, to Deanna Burns. Personal representative
proposes to distribute a certain sum of the estate in the amount of $300.00 accordingly.

Virtually all of the decedent’s assets were devised under the provisions of his will. The

preliminary distribution proposed above is unknown to cause a loss to creditors or injury to

LN

e B e T e

made by the heir for a portion of the estate, totalling $300.00, and is unknown by the

Personal representative, if it does not exceed 50 percent of the net value of the estate.

RN

Deanna Burns is entitled under the Will to receive the whole estate of the decedent.
Bond: The proposed distribution may be made without requiring a bond from
any distributee. Personal representative is aware of the necessary procedures of probate
before distribution can be made, however, the heir, Deanna Burns, is desperately requesting
that the personal representative take action to distribute the sum of $300.00. Personal

representative will only take action if the Court approves this petition.

Persons Affected by Petition: The names and addresses of those persons

whose interest in the estate are affected by this petition are set forth in Exhibit B to this

petition.

Requests for Special Notice: A request for special notice has been filed

by Donald Griffiths of 65926 Avenida Barona, Desert Hot Springs, California 92240.

WHEREFORE, personal representative prays that notice of the hearing on this

petition be dispensed with and for an order of this Court for preliminary distribution as

follows:
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TO DEANNA BURNS:

The sum of $300.00 from the estate’s account.

Petitioner further prays for such additional orders as this Court deems proper.

DATED: . QM{ ’ )m.mﬂ el
CHARLENE MESSINESE,

Personal Representative In
Pro Per

VERIFICATION
I, CHARLENE MESSINESE, am the Personal representative in the above entitled
matter. I have read the above and foregoing ex parte petition and know the contents
thereof. The same is true of my knowledge, except as to those matters which are herein
alleged on information and belief, and, as to those matters, I believe to be true.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing statement is true and correct.

Executed this 25th day of July, 1996, at Yucca Valley, California.

' ARLENE MESSINESE




ESTATE OF JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH

DEBTS OF DECEDENT

FUNERAL EXPENSES

Basic Services of Funeral

Director & Staff & Overhead $ 259.00
Processing Death Certificate $ 95.00
Refrigerating and Holding Remains $ 125.00
Transfer of Decedent to Funeral Home $ 200.00
Filing Legal Documents $ 100.00
Alternate Container for Cremation $ 50.00
Urn (Min) $ 15.00
Cremation $ 210.00
State Filing Fee $ 16.00
Sales Tax $ 5.04

$1,075.04

EXHIBIT "A"



ESTATE OF JAMES FRANCES CHURCH

Persons Affected by Petition

(1) Deanna Burns
8222 Cheyenne
Downey, California 90242

(2)  Donald Griffiths
65926 Avenida Barona
Desert Hot Springs, California 92240

EXHIBIT "B"
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CHARLENE MESSINESE FILED-East Dasort District

Personal Representative In Pro Per 8an Bernardino County Clark

56300 Twentynine Palms Highway, Suite B _
Yucca Valley, CA 92284 % d@ﬂfﬁ'ﬁ

(619) 365-9612 _
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE IN PRO PER BV—M%

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO, EAST DESERT DISTRICT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE No. MPR-000381

OF:,
DECLINATION TO ACT AS

JAMES FRANCES CHURCH, EXECUTOR UNDER WILL

)
)
)
)
DECEDENT. )
)
)
)
)
)

I, CHARLENE MESSINESE, declare as follows:

I am one of the named executors of the Last Will and
Testament of JAMES FRANCES CHURCH, dated January 8, 1993, which
was filed for probate in this proceeding on June 4, 1996, in the

above-entitled Court. I decline and refuse to act as such

executor.

DATED: August 12, 1996

CHARLENE MESSINESE

Attachment 3(f) (1)
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO ) ss.

On this 12th. day of Auqust, 1996, before me, LYNN M. GOSSE,
personally appeared, CHARLENE MESSINESE, personally known to me
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in
her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the
instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person

acted, executed the instrument.

DATED: August 12, 1996

6 = LYNN M. GOSSE 2 ;
o Coram. #1102139 & T3
¢ SEJNOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORMA LY M. GOSSE

Y SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY ()
> Comnt, Exp. June 20, 2000 =

.............




FOR COURT USE ONLY

TELEPHONE NO.:

TTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and A~ )
—Tania L. Whiteleather 310 866-8755
Law Offices of Tania L. Whiteleather
5445 E. Del Amo Blvd. Suite 201 tatrd
Lakewood, CA 90712 FILED-East Desert Délse':"("‘t
ATTORNEY FOR (Name) Petitioner _ San Bernardino County
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF <>Rp) Berner WATE 96
sTREET ADDRESS: 6527 White Feather Road NOV 18 19
maLNg Abpress: Star Route 1, P.O. Box 60
arvanozecone: Joshua Tree, CA 92252 W“
BRANCH NAME: By— Daputv
ESTATE OF (NAME):
JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH
DECEDENT
LETTERS CASE NUMBER:
[ ] OF ADMINISTRATION MPR 000381

[X] OF ADMINISTRATION WITH WILL ANNEXED [ ] SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION
AFFIRMATION
1. [_] PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR: No affirmation required

[ ] TESTAMENTARY
(Prob. Code, § 1140(b))

LETTERS

1 D The last will of the decedent named above having
been proved, the court appoints (name):

2. [X] INDIVIDUAL: I solemnly affirm that | will perform the
duties of personal representative according to law

3. [_] INSTITUTIONAL FIDUCIARY (name)
| solemnly affirm that the institution will perform the

a. [__] Executor
b. [__] Administrator with will annexed
duties of personal representative according to law

2. [X] The court appoints (name):
DEANNA LYNN BURNS CHANCEY
| make this affirmation for myself as an individual
nd on behalf of the institution as an officer.

a. [ X Administrator of the decedent’s estate
(Name and title ).

,
b. [__] Special administrator of decedent’s estate
1) [__] with the special powers specified

in the Order for Probate
=%

(2) [] with the powers of a general
~ administrator
3 - The personal representative is authorized to admin-
ister the estate under the Independent Administra-
i 4, Executed on (date):
at (place)Pico Rivera, CA

tion of Estates Act[X] with full authority
[_] with limited authority (no authority, without
court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real proper-
m Jla/i’ma,/ﬂf a;c hnfo-
{7 (sIGNATURE)

ty or (2) grant an option to purchase real property or
(3) borrow money with the loan secured by an

, California

@/Wﬁ

CERTIFICATION
| certify that this document is a correct copy of the original on
file in my office and the letters issued the personal representa-

encumbrance upon real property)
WITNESS, clerk of the court, with seal of the court affixed
pate: NGV 1.8 1996 ile | '
tive appointed above have not been revoked, annulled, or set
Clerk, by —%O,Qﬂag \%LL/Z] , Deputy aside, and are still in full force and effect.
LAs,
“\ un”,
(SEALRYY QI0R Co (SEAL) Date:
-.‘:.:'"'Q) °°°'° 0 Clerk, by
=,Q%° 0 '
E‘b o 5‘.&:.‘- % \A {;
Zws (5D Y7
Z e o AN 2 .2 (DEPUTY)
Z2L 8 N\SSZ
z%Z. 1 X =
%{d(%:a‘ OFF%N- .n% -E-:-
RATTHENS
““!Ilnux‘\‘\'\\q\r
LETTERS P e of ol Procaaurs, 3 2075.5
b
(Probate) MPR 000381

Form Approved by the

Judicial Council of California
DE-150 [Rev. July 1, 1988]

Marin Dean’s Essential Forms TM



ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Aé ): TELEPHONE NO.: | FOR GOURT USE ONLY

—Tania L. Whiteleather (310) 866-8755
Law Offices of Tania L. Whiteleather
5445 E. Del Amo Blvd., Suite 201 FILED-East Dasert Distric:
istrice
Lakewood, CA 90712 San Bernardino County Clark
ATTORNEY FOR (Name)  DEANNA LYNN BURNS CHANCEY
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO Nov { 8 1996

sTREETADDRESS: 6527 White Feather Road

maLnG ADDREss:  Star Route 1, Box 60
orvanzecoo: Joshua Tree, CA 92252 BV—M
‘

BRANCH NAME: Bepiiy
ESTATE OF (NAME):
JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH
DECEDENT
ORDER FOR PROBATE CASE NUMBER:
ORDER |:| Executor
APPOINTING [ X| Administrator with Will Annexed MPR 000381

Administrator [_| Special Administrator
Order Authorizing Independent Administration of Estate

[X] with full authority | with limited authority
: 2 Judge:

1. Date of hearing: e Time: 434 Dept/Rm: Elaaxe?:% 1% ¢ ;
THE COURT FINDS 7:30&ges - i“”&* : E;zf;o"'x
2. a. All notices required by law have been given. : swoioner
b. Decedent died on (date) 5-1-96
(1) a resident of the California county named above
(2) [__] anonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above
¢. Decedent died
(1) (] intestate
(2) testate and decedent’s will dated:
and each codicil dated:
was admitted to probate by Minute Order on (date): 1-8-93
THE COURT ORDERS
3. (Name). DEANNA LYNN BURNS CHANCEY
is appointed personal representative:

a. [__] Executor of the decedent's will d. Special Administrator
b. [_| Administrator with will annexed (1) [__] with general powers
c. [__] Administrator (2) [_] with special powers as specified in Attachment 3d

(3) [__] without notice of hearing
and letters shall issue on qualification.

4. a. Full authority is granted to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act.

b. [_:] Limited authority is granted to administer the estate under the Independent Administration of Estates Act (there is no
authority, without court supervision, to (1) sell or exchange real property or (2) grant an option to purchase real property
or (3) borrow money with the loan secured by an encumbrance upon real property).

5. a Bond is not required.

b. [ ] Bond is fixed at: $ to be furnished by an authorized surety company or as otherwise
provided by law.

c. [_| Deposits of: $ are ordered to be placed in a blocked account at (specify institution and
location):

Date: i 4 . et e -
NGV 18 19% JJDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
7. ] Number of pages attached: [ signature follows last sitaphment.
Form Approvad by the Probate Code, § 329
Judicial Gounc of Calfonia ORDER FOR PROBATE robale ede

DE-140 [Rev. July 1, 1988)
Marlin Dean’s Essential Forms TM
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CHARLENE MESSINESE F’éED- East Deg
N Bernarding 0 Co nt District

Petitioner/Citee In Pro Per unty j
56300 29 Palms Highway, Suite B DE erk
Yucca Valley, California 92284 <C 11 1995

B
Telephone: (619) 365-9612 I~ 9&@"%

De LU
Petitioner/Citee In Pro Per Puty

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

IN RE THE ESTATE OF: Case No. MPR 00381

FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT
CURRENT AND REPORT OF
STATUS OF ADMINISTRATION
AND PETITION FOR ITS
SETTLEMENT; FOR
ALLOWANCE OF STATUTORY
EXECUTRIX?’S
COMPENSATION

JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH,

Decedent.

Date: January 6, 1997
Time: 9:30 a.m.
Dept: EDD-3

Petitioner/citee, CHARLENE MESSINESE, as the former executrix under the Will

of JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH, deceased, respectfully presents her First and Final

Account and Report of Status of Administration of Executrix, Petition for Allowance of

Balance of Statutory Executrix’s Compensation, as follows:

1. Date of Death: James Francis Church, died testate on May 1, 1996.

At the time of his death he was a resident of the County of San Bernardino, State of
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California.

2. Will Admitted to Probate, Letters Issued: Decedent’s Will dated

January 8, 1993, with no codicils, was admitted to probate on May 29, 1996. Letters of
Special Administration were issued to Petitioner/citee on May 30, 1996. Letters
Testamentary were issued to Petitioner/citee on July 22, 1996. On August 9, 1996,

Petitioner/citee resigned as the acting Executrix of the estate.

3. Authority to Act Under Independent Administration of Estates Act:

On July 22, 1996, Petitioner/citee was granted full authority to administer the estate under
the Independent Administration of Estates Act. Petitioner/citee filed declaration to act on

July 1, 1996 and said authority was revoked by this Court on July 1, 1996 and reinstated on

July 22, 1996.

4. Report of Status of Estate: Petitioner/citee has performed all

duties required of her as personal representative with respect to the administration of the

estate. The estate is not in a condition to close.

Petitioner/citee declined to act as Executrix under Will in August 1996 and filed a
Declination and declaration in support of relief requested, due to information that had been
supplied to Petitioner/citee by the sole devisee, DEANNA BURNS, in specific reference to
decedent’s property deeds being forged, decedent’s property being in someone else’s
possession, and the forgery of DMV documents. The decedent’s personal belongings and
personal papers and documents that were found on decedent were returned-to the sole
devisee, DEANNA BURNS, on or about November 18, 1996. Any additional property,
personal and real, are in the possession of others whom are known to the sole devisee,
DEANNA BURNS. Petitioner’s/citee’s only knowledge of other property is as follows: 1)

Real property located in Arizona, Oklahoma, real property located in Banning/Beaumont
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area in wife’s name and a rental house in Fontana in which decedent receives monthly
payments from BRICKHOUSE INVESTMENTS; 2) a car trailer, a vehicle abandoned in
Barstow, California by La Donna Sue Church and a 1989 Dodge Pickup truck that claimant,
NINA BRONLK, insisted was not part of the estate and the checking account with Union
Bank of California. The sole devisee, DEANNA BURNS also advised Petitioner/citee that
decedent’s former wife, LA DONNA SUE CHURCH had accepted $3,000.00 from a
"Walter Wilkinson" as final payment for monies owed to the decedent for a piece of
property that the decedent had previously sold. Petitioner/citee contacted Mr. Wilkinson and
requested he send or FAX Petitioner/citee a copy of the Deed of Reconveyance signed by
the decedent, as well as any supporting documents that he and decedent had "made a deal”
on the property. Mr. Wilkinson did indeed FAX a copy of the Deed of Reconveyance to
Petitioner/citee, however, he failed to provide any other documentation. Although the
document bears a signature of the name of the decedent, the signature does not appear to
be that of the decedent’s. Petitioner/citee is continuing to pursue an investigation and

prosecution of forgery attempted on Department of Motor Vehicle documents.

Petitioner is not able to effectively administer the estate of the decedent without the
co-operation of the sole devisee, DEANNA BURNS. DEANNA BURNS constant requests
for monies form the estate be released to her, accusations of mishandling or
misappropriation of estate funds and/or assets is without merit. Petitioner/citee feels that her
obligation to decedent and to his heir(s) is protect, locate and distribute all of his assets to
his heir(s). There has been no inventory and appraisement filed with this Court due to the
unknown whereabouts and location of all real and personal property, although
Petitioner/citee has had contact with Lucretia Irving regarding estate assets.

3. Report of Account and Estate Administration: Petitioner/citee’s
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account covers the period commencing May 31, 1996 and continuing through November 25,
1996. Petitioner/citee is chargeable with and is entitled to credits as set forth in the Summary

of Account and supporting schedules attached as Exhibit "1" and incorporated by this

reference.

6. Creditor’s Claim: Notice to creditors has been given as required by

law. Notice of commencement of the estate’s administration was duly given to all of
decedent’s known and reasonably ascertainable creditors. All creditor’s claims filed and
presented against the estate have not been allowed or rejected by the Petitioner/citee and
none have been paid. Petitioner/citee did not acquire knowledge of any additional estate
creditor within the last thirty (30) days of the creditor’s claim period. Petitioner/citee made
a diligent search for all known and reasonably ascertainable creditor.

7. Debts of Estate, Expenses of Administration: All debts of the
decedent and of the estate, all taxes and expenses of administration (with the exception of
expenses of administration paid as shown in the attached Summary of Account) have not

been paid. Petitioner’s, as Executrix, has not received any compensation.

8. No Medi-Cal Benefits: Decedent was not a recipient of health care under

the provisions of Chapter 7 or Chapter 8 (commencing with section 14000 and 14200)

Welfare and Institutions Code.

9. Personal Property Taxes: Personal property taxes that were due and/or

payable by the estate has not been ascertained.

10.  Cash Invested in Interest-bearing Account: Petitioner/citee has kept all

cash of the estate invested in interest bearing accounts or investments as authorized by law,
except such amounts of cash as have been necessary for the estate’s orderly administration.

11. Federal and California Estate Tax Returns: Neither California estate tax
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nor United States estate tax was due and/or payable by the estate at the time of declination.

12. Income Taxes: There has been no California tax returns filed or Federal

taxes filed. Petitioner/citee is aware that H&R Block prepared taxes for the decedent that
H&R Block has not been paid for the preparation of taxes. The decedent does owe the
Internal Revenue Service for the tax years of 1994 and 1995. Petitioner/citee testified in

open court on July 29, 1996 of these taxes being due and owing the IRS.

13. Balance on Hand at Close of Account: The balance on hand in the estate

at the close of this accounting period on November 25, 1996 is unknown to Petitioner/citee.
The only property that Petitioner/citee had in her actual possession was the checking account
at Union Bank of California, account number 4331626079 with a remaining balance of $0.00.

14.  Statutory Executrix’s Compensation: The compensation to which

Petitioner/citee is entitled for her services as Executrix herein is being requested only if there
is money remaining in the estate and it does not deprive the sole devisee.

15.  Preliminary Distribution: During the period of this account, per the
instructions and request of devisee, DEANNA BURNS, Petitioner/citee filed an Ex parte
Petition for Preliminary Distribution on July 26, 1996. The Honorable David R. Proulx,

Commissioner, denied the petition on July 29, 1996.

16. Distribution of Estate: There have been no distributions made from the

estate. The estate is not now in a condition to be closed due to Petitioner/citee declining as
Executrix because of the uncooperation from the sole devisee as to locations of assets and

assets that may be unknown to Petitioner/citee.

17.  Request for Special Notice: A request for special notice has been filed

by Donald Griffiths of 65926 Avenida Verona, Desert Hot Springs, California 92240.
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WHEREFORE, Petitioner/citee prays that:

1. Notice of the hearing of this account, report and petition be given as required

by law;

2. The Court make its order approving, allowing and settling the account and

report in all respects as filed;

3. All acts and transactions of Petitioner/citee as described in this report and

account be ratified, confirmed and approved;

4. Petitioner/citee be allowed the compensation due to extraordinary effort if

there remains any monies out of the estate;

5. Such other relief be granted as the Court considers proper.

.

DATED: //Z;?a?/% '
7 77 CHARLENE MESSINESE,

Petitioner/Citee In Pro Per

VERIFICATION
I am the Petitioner/citee of and former Executrix of the estate of the above named
decedent. The account and petition are true of my own knowledge, except as to the matters
that are stated in it on my information and belief, and as to those matters I believe them to
be true. This account contains a full statement of all charges against me and of all credits
to which I am entitled in the estate during the accounting period.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing is true and correct.

DATED: ”/é;a/z%,
/7 CHARLENE MESSINESE

6
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EXHIBIT "1"

ESTATE OF JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH

SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT

May 30, 1996 through November 25, 1996

CHARGES:
Inventory and Appraisement

Income Receipts (Schedule A)

TOTAL CHARGES:

CREDITS:

Disbursements (Schedule B)

Property on Hand (Schedule C)

TOTAL CREDITS:

$ 0.00

$ 3,240.25

$ 3,240.25

$ 2,090.31

$ 1,149.94

$ 3,240.25

EXHIBIT "1"

7
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SCHEDULE A

RECEIPTS

DATE DESCRIPTION
05/31/96 Deposit amount
(Brickhouse check in amt of $140.75;
(Donald Griffiths check in amt of $300.00;
(and balance of old checking account #
(4331609257 in amt of $936.50-closed 5/31/96)
06/04/96 Deposit amount
(Jack Burns check in amt of § 1,000.00;
(and Melba Eiken check in amt of $ 300.00)
07/18/96 Deposit amount
(Brickhouse Financial; rental income)
10/11/96 Deposit amount
(Brickhouse Financial; rental income;
(check amt $140.75 for 8/96 & check
(amt $140.75 for 9/96)
10/23/96 Deposit amount
(Brickhouse Financial; rental income)
TOTAL RECEIPTS:
OTHER:
11/18/96 Union Bank of California

Checking Account #: 4331626079
closed by appointed administrator
DEANNA BURNS

INCOME

$ 1,377.25

$ 1,300.00

$ 140.75

$ 28150

$ 140.75

$ 3,240.25

< $1,149.94>
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DATE

06/05/96

06/05/96

06/10/96

06/12/96

07/17/96

08/16/96

08/16/96

08/16/96

o

SCHEDULE B

DISBURSEMENTS

DESCRIPTION CHECK #

Superior Court Clerk 0000
(Filing fee for Petition
(for Probate)

Legal Document Preparation 0000
(Petition for Probate prepared
(by Lynn Gosse)

Hi Desert Star 0000
(Publication of Notice
(to Administer Estate)

Wiefels and Sons 0000
(Funeral expenses)

Superior Court Clerk 101
(Certified copies of letters)

Union Bank of California 0000
(Photocopy of check fee)

Union Bank of California 0000
(Photocopy of check fee)

Union Bank of California 0000
(Photocopy of check fee)

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

$ 182.00

$ 600.00

$ 154.00

$ 1,143.81

$ 450

$ 200

$ 2.00

$ 2.00

$ 2,090.31
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PROPERTY ON HAND AS OF NOVEMBER 18, 1996

Cash;

Union Bank of California

57500 29 Palms Highway

Yucca Valley, California 92284

Checking account number: 4331626079 $ 1,149.94

Union Bank of California

Checking account number: 4331626079
closed November 18, 1996 by appointed
administrator, DEANNA BURNS

TOTAL PROPERTY ON HAND AS OF NOVEMBER 18, 1996 $ 0.00

10
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TANIA .. WHITELEATHER

Law Offices of Tania L. Whiteleather
5445 E. Del Amo Blvd., Suite 201
Lakewood, CA 90712

(310) 866-8755 .
St. Bar No. 141227 FILED-East Desert District

San Bernardino County Clerk

FEB 25 1857

Attorney for Administrator
By

D
Deputy
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

° COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ESTATE OF CASE NO. MPR 000381

JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH,
SUPPORT OF EX PARTE

POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN

Decedent. PETITION FOR ORDER THAT
PREVIOUS EXECUTOR DELIVER
FILES AND DOCUMENTS OR FOR
ISSUANCE OF CITATION AND
FOR ATTORNEY’S FEES
I
THE LIABILITY OF A PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE. . . IS NOT
DISCHARGED, RELEASED, OR AFFECTED BY THE . . . APPOINTMENT
OF A SUCCESSOR, BUT CONTINUES UNTIIL SETTLEMENT OF THE
ACCOUNTS. . . AND DELIVERY OF AILI THE ESTATE OF THE
DECEDENT TO THE SUCCESSOR . . . Probate Code section
8525,

Because Previous Executor Messinese has not received court

approval of an accounting, she is not discharged from her duties
to the estate. As previous personal representative, her duty to

care for the estate continues, and she must deliver all of the

estate to her successor.

By failing to deliver estate files and documents to the new

personal representative, Charlene Messinese has violated the

probate code and, constructively, failed to deliver the estate

1
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to the administrator by refusing to provide information relating

to estate assets. That information is not readily or easily

available to Administrator Chancey.

IT

THE PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE SHALL USE ORDINARY CARE AND

DILIGENCE IN MANAGING THE ESTATE AND SHALL EXERCISE OR

NOT EXERCISE A POWER TO THE EXTENT SUCH POWER SHOULD OR
+ SHOULD NOT BE EXERCISED. Probate Code section 9600.

Ms. Messinese has intentionally and willfully refused to
deliver the estate file to Administrator Chancey or to her

attorney. Such irrational and intentional acts, which cause

harm to the estate by thwarting the administration of the

estate, are a direct breach of Ms. Messinese'’s duty of care owed

the estate.

IIT

THE MEASURE FOR BREACH OF A FIDUCIARY DUTY BY A PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVE IS
(1) ANY LOSS OR DEPRECIATION IN THE ESTATE AS A
RESULT OF THE BREACH, WITH INTEREST,
(2) ANY PROFIT MADE BY THE PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE,
(3) ANY PROFIT THAT WOULD HAVE ACCRUED TO THE
DECEDENT’S ESTATE. Probate Code section 9601.

Because Ms. Messinese has repeatedly and continuously
refused to provide the estate file and documents requested and
demanded by Administrator, the attorney for the estate has had

to expend additional time to attempt to obtain those files. Suc

attorney time is extraordinary time and will be requested, at

the close of the estate, in addition to ordinary fees for legal

services.

This meager estate should not bear the burden of Charlene

Messinese’s intentional breach. Ms. Messinese should be ordered

now, or upon noticed motion should the Court so order, to pay
2
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attorney’s fees and costs incurred by her breach of duty to the

estate.

CONCLUSION

For the reasons stated above, Charlene Messinese should be
ordered to deliver all estate files and documents in her
possession to Administrator immediately or, in the alternative,
the Court should order issuance of a citation to Charlene
Messinese to appear to give reason why such order should not be
made and why sanctions, as attorney’s fees, should not be
ordered against her for her breach of fldu01ary duty.

Dated: February 21, 1997 _//

; =
/» 4 _‘_J 7 i /
[ Respébtﬁdlly submitted,

L ,/ Tanja’ L{/Whiteleather
/
Y
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TANIA L. WHITELEATHER
Law Offices of Tania L. Whiteleather
5445 E. Del Amo Blvd., Suite 201

L(?;g;mggé-gésgm e FILED-East Degert pygy
San Bermarding C e
St. Bar No. 141227 ounty Clerk
FEB 25 1397
Attorney for Administrator Bviaél¢ﬁdgicﬁ%;%f
Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ESTATE OF CASE NO. MPR 000381

DEANNA LYNN BURNS CHANCEY

|
JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH, ) DECLARATION OF ADMINISTRATOI]
)
Decedent. )
)

I am the administrator of this estate, having been appointe:
on November 18, 1996. Letters were issued on that date, and I
have been acting as personal representative since that time.
on November 18, 1996, following the hearing appointing me
administrator and the issuance of letters of administration, I
accompanied my attorney, Tania L. Whiteleather, to the office of
Charlene Messinese. There, Ms. Whiteleather asked Ms. Messinese
to deliver to her the file for this estate. Ms. Messinese state
that she did not have the file at her office but at her home and

that she would have the file at her office before 3:00 p.m. that

day.

I returned to her office at 3:40 p.m. Lynne Gosse handed me

one big manilla envelope of loose personal papers, and Decedent’
identification items; no copies of court documents or letters to

1

jon

S
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or from Ms. Messinese regarding Decedent’s property and assets

were delivered.

Ms. Messinese has information regarding stolen property and

loans to and by Decedent which Petitioner has not been able to

obtain. Much of the information was given to Ms. Messinese by

Petitioner.

To date, I have not received the documents requested from

Ms. Messinese.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct under

penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California.

Dated: February 13, 1997

{ " DEANNA LYNNWBURNS CHANCEY

/

N ] e
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Tania L. Whiteleather
Law Offices of Tania L. Whiteleather

5445 E. Del Amo Blvd., Suite 201 quED e

: s
Lakewood, CA 90712 Momnttm mTDwnmt
(562)866-8755 gdo Ba '”Dwﬂmt

St. Bar No. 141227

Attorney for Petitioner

Estate of Case No. MPR 000381

FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT AND
REPORT OF ADMINISTRATOR FOR

AND ON BEHALF OF EXECUTOR
CHARLENE MESSINESE, PETITION FOR
ITS SETTLEMENT, FOR SURCHARGE
AGAINST EXECUTOR MESSINESE

JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH,

Decedent.

Petitioner, DEANNA LYNN BURNS CHANCEY, as the Administrator
of the estate of JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH, presents the First and
Final Account filed on behalf of Charlene Messinese, Previous

Executor.

Petitioner states:

1. Date and Place of Death: James Francis Church died

intestate on May 1, 1996 in San Bernardino County, California and

was a resident of that county.

2. Will Admitted to Probate: Decedent's Will dated

January 8, 1983, was admitted to probate on July 15, 1996.
Letters Testamentary were issued to Charlene Messinese on
July 23, 1996. Charlene Messinese served as personal

representative for this estate until her removal on November 18,
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1996, when Petitioner herein was appointed. Petitioner presents
this account on behalf of Removed Executor Messinese.

4. Notice to Creditors: Notice to creditors has been

published for the period and in the manner prescribed by law.

The time for filing claims has now expired.

5. Creditors' Claims: Creditors' Claims have been filed

against the estate by Bank of America for $200.58 and Edison for

$914.89.

6. Compliance With Probate Code sections 9201 and 9202:

Notice to the Director of Health Services is not required under
Probate Code section 9202 because Decedent did not receive any
Medi-Cal benefits. The estate is not required to notice any
“public entity” described in Probate Code section 9201.

7. Inventory and Appraised Value of Estate: Petitioner

prepared and filed with this account, an inventory and
appraisal of the estate assets showing a total value at time of
death of $936.50.

Subsequently, following her appointment, Petitioner
discovered additional assets not inventoried by Executor
Messinese. Those items have now been inventoried and appraised.

8. Summary of Account: Charlene Messinese should be
charged and credited as shown on the following summary of
account, for the period beginning on July 23, 1996 and ending
November 18, 1996, as supported by the attached schedules,

incorporated here by reference.

CHARGES

Inventory and Appraisal $ 936.50
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Receipts During Accounting 2,303.75
Schedule A
Total Charges 3,240.25
CREDITS
Distributions during accounting

period 2,090.31
Schedule B

Property on Hand 1,149.94
Schedule C
Total Credits 3,240.25
9. Personal Property Taxes: No personal property taxes were

due and payable by the estate.

10. Separate Property. The estate assets consist solely of

separate property.

11. Heirs and Beneficiaries: The following are the

devisees and legatees named in Decedent's Will admitted to
probate by this Court on July 29, 1997, who constitute all the
beneficiaries of Decedent:

Name Relationship Address

Deanna Lynn Burns Chancey granddaughter C/O0 5445 E. Del Amo
Suite 201

12. Estate Closure: Following the settlement of this
accounting, Petitioner Deanna Lynn Burns Chancey will prepare and
file her First and Final Account and Request for Distribution.

13. Surcharge Against Charlene Messinese: During her

term as executor, Charlene Messinese paid to her office, without
benefit of court order, $600 for paperwork. Said payment was
made on June 5, 1996. Petitioner requests that Charlene

Messinese be surcharged the $600 she paid her office for
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paperwork and that she be surcharged the standard rate of
interest of 10% on those monies improperly paid, or $105.

In addition, Charlene Messinese has failed to perform many
duties required of her as executor, causing Petitioner's
attorney, Tania L. Whiteleather, to expend many additional hours
to obtain orders and to prepare, file, and appear in connection
with this account. Petitioner requests the Court to order that
Charlene Messinese be surcharged $500 for the extraordinary
services rendered to this estate, as a result of Ms. Messinese's
failure to perform her duties as executor, and that that sum be
ordered paid to Attorney Tania L. Whiteleather.

14. Requests for Special Notice: A request for special

notice has been filed by Donald Griffiths of 65926 Avenida
Verona, Desert Hot Springs, California 92240.
WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays for an order of this Court that:
1. The report and account filed by Deanna Lynn Burns

Chancey on behalf of Charlene Messinese be approved, allowed, and

settled as filed;

2. That Previous Executor Charlene Messinese be surcharged
for her payment of $600 to her office for preparation of
documents for this matter, $105 interest on the $600 taken prior
to any court order, and $500 for extraordinary fees incurred by
the estate to Attorney Tania L. Whiteleather for her time spent

in connection with this accounting;

3. Such further order be made as the Court considers proper.

Datedzgjéhw§%§f~§¥%

(tanne £ h
N JLon mmz/mnz:;/a \nS (A

DEANNA'LYNﬁ/BURNSJCHANCEY




O o° NN N W bR W

NSRS TE N \O B \O B S T S
® 9 &8 W R IV RSB % % Jaaxr B 2S5

VERIFICATION
I, DEANNA LYNN BURNS CHANCEY, have read the foregoing First
and Final Account on behalf of Charlene Messinese and know its
contents to be true of my own information and belief. This I
declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of

California.

Dated: \%“‘ 309‘ _?8

DEAI\}I‘T LY@IN BURNS CHANEGEY

(\m,hm f)Q:,mr’\ jﬁuﬂx (\J)‘OJ’U

.\“
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Date

5/31/96

6-4-96

7-18-96

10-11-96

10-23-96

SCHEDULE A

Receipts

Source

Brickhouse - trust deed pymt
Donald Griffiths

Jack Burns

Melba Eiken

Brickhouse - trust deed pymt
Brickhouse - trust deed pymt

Brickhouse - trust deed pymt

Total Receipts

6

Amount

$ 140.
300.
1,000.
300.

140.

281.

140.

2,303.

00

00

00

75

50

75

75
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6-10-96
6-12-96
7-17-96

8-16-96

Payee

S.B. Superior
Legal Doc. Pre
Hi Desert Star
Weifels and So
Superior Ct.
Union Bank
Union Bank

Union Bank

SCHEDULE B

Distributions
Purpose

ct. filing fees

p. paperwork prep.
publication

ns funeral expense

certified letters
photocopy fee
photocopy fee

photocopy fee

Amount
$ 182.00
600.00
154.00
1,143.81
4.50

2.00

Total Disbursements $ 2,090.31

7
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Union Bank
Bank Account No.

PROPERTY ON HAND

4331626079

$1,149.94




DE-161, GC-041

ESTATE OF (Name): CASE NUMBER:
| JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH MPR 000381
INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL
ATTACHMENT NO: 1

(In decedents’ estates, attachments must conform to Probate Page: 1 of: 1 total pages.
Code section 8850(c) regarding community and separate property.) (Add pages as required.)

[tem No. Description Appraised value
1, Union Bank 936.50

Account No. 4331626079
ey he INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL (ATTACHMENT) zgg?)g;gg?ggég_i%g%
VP 004639

DE-161, GC-041 [Rev. January 1, 1998]
Marlin Dean's Essential Forms TM
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_A_- :;il'\‘EY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, stai. number, and address) : TELEPHONE AND FAX N« FOR COURT USE ONLY
— Tania L. Whiteleather (562)866-8755
Law Offices of Tania L. Whiteleather
5445 E. Del Amo Blvd., Suite 201
Lakewood, CA. 9.0712 (562) 866-6875 F;LED East 1
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Administrator Morongo é‘? Sert Digtriy
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 8sin Distrigt
sTReeT abDREss: 6527 White Feather Road F :
mMalLNG apDress:  Star Route 1, P.O. Box 60 K /
cryanpzpcone: Joshua Tree, CA 92252 By
BRANCH NAME: SAN BERNARDING Uep. Clerk
ESTATE OF (Name): SUPERJOH/MUNlc;pAf%%T,RTS
JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH
DECEDENT || CONSERVATEE [ ] MINOR
INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL °A§,IEP”“§ABES¢ —_—
[__] Partial No.: [ ] Corrected
Final [ ] Reappraisal for Sale Date of Dealh of Decedent o of Appainiment of
[ ] Supplemental [ ] Property Tax Certificate u; '_ar;r_ ;n;ewa o
APPRAISALS
1. Total appraisal by representative, guardian or conservator (Attachment 1): $ 936.50
2. Total appraisal by referee (Attachment 2): $
TOTAL: $ 936.50

DECLARATION OF REPRESENTATIVE, GUARDIAN, CONSERVATOR, OR SMALL ESTATE CLAIMANT
3. Attachments 1 and 2 together with all prior inventories filed contain a true statement of
all  [_]a portion of the estate that has come to my knowledge or possession, including particularly all money and all
just claims the estate has against me. | have truly, honestly, and impartially appraised to the best of my ability each item set forth in
Attachment 1.
4. [ ] No probate referee is required [__] by order of the court dated (specify):
5. Property tax certificate. | certify that the requirements of Revenue and Taxation Code section 480
a. [__] are not applicable because the decedent owned no real property in California at the time of death.
b. [__] have been satisfied by the filing of a change of ownership statement with the county recorder or assessor of each county
in California in which the decedent owned property at the time of death.

[ declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

ate; 3-22-98
- ‘\Dc,mf\r\&ﬁeu MM

DEANN(A....LYNN.,..BURNS ...... CHANCEY.....cccccuns j (7 (ﬁ r.é.TUFtE) ( \ {'\f
TYPE OR PRINT NAME, INCLUDE TITLE IF CORPORATE OFFICER . [\m g e d

STATEMENT ABOUT THE BOND
(Complete if required by local court rule)
6. Bond is waived, or the sole fiduciary is a corporate fiduciary or an exempt government agency.
7. |_] Bond filed in the amount of: $ [ ] sufficient  [__] Insufficent
8. [:} Receipts for: $ have been filed with the court for deposits in a blocked account at (specify

institution and location) :

Date: 3-22-98 jj

TANTA.L.. WHITELEATHER... ... ’ / /ﬂ’@ﬁ . /7&
TYPE OR PRINT NAME) / ($|GTKT OP ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY)
( g )E
s
P

(Continued on reverse)

Form Approved by the INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL Probate Code, §§2610 2616,

Judicial Council of California 8800-B980
DE-160, GC-040 [Rev. January 1, 1998]
Mariin Dean's Essential Forms TM




DE-161, GC-041

I‘E:—::E.TATE OF (Name): CASE NUMBER:

JAMES FRANCIS CHURCH MPR 000381

INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL
ATTACHMENT NO: 1

(In decedents’ estates, attachments must conform to Probate Page: 1 of: 1 total pages.
Code section 8850(c) regarding community and separate property.) (Add pages as required.)

Item No. Description Appraised value
1. Union Bank 936.50

Account No. 4331626079

Form Approved by the INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL (ATTACHMENT)

Judicial Council of California
DE-161, GC-041 [Rev. January 1, 1998]

Marlin Dean's Essential Forms TM VP 004639

Probale Code, §§ 301
2610-2613, 8800-8920,
10309
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DECLARATION

[, Dcanna Lynn Fitches, do hereby declare:

— l -y - - ~
1. Tam over the age of 18 and a resident of )¢ RACO ¢ S;'};?,Li"lé{,l N7, The facts set forth
herein are true of my own personal knowledge, I( calldd to tebtify as a witness in a judicial
proceeding, I could, and would, testify truthful] y and competently thereto.

2. Tam the biological granddaughter to Cecil Ruth Church who is one and the same person as Ruth C.
Church who is mentioned on the referenced Quit Claim Deed as Document# 80-103974, Recorded in
Riverside County on 06-05-1980. Ruth C. Church was bom as Ruth C, Turner on 03-09-1908 and
died on 04-04-1983%.

3. I'am the step granddaughter to James F. Church A.K A James Francis Church who was the surviving
spouse (0 Ruth C. Church. James F. Church died on 05-01-199¢.

4. 1, Dcanna Lynn Fitches am one and the same person as Deanna Burng who is mentioncd on the Last
Will & Testament for James F. Church,

5. 1, Deanna Lynn Fitches am one and the same person as Deanna 1., Fitches and Deanna Fitches.
6. I, Deanna Lynn Fitches am the sole bencficiary to the estate of James F. Church.
7. 1, Deanna Lynn Fitches authorize Donald Wayne Griffiths and Mclba Earlene Eiken to act on my

behall to collect the excess proceeds through Global Discoveries, Ltd., for Riverside County
Assessors Parcel Number 528-171-001-7. on this /g'hdayof Jowe , Ao 08.

Tcertify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of _#f gsecn,  that the foregoing
is true and correct. Executed this ;o™bf Jywe » _QOOB L al FL Dorad s (sScvis

! (.. ¢
Deanna Lynn Eitohes

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of _ MoSfov sy’

)
Countyof Cedas _ )
On_Jowe [0, Ao 8 before me, David ~§Q2N«:‘—D - spersonally appeared
(Datc) _ (here inscr( name and title of the officer)
Deanps  Lypw Fitehes » Who proved (o me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satnc in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) agled,

7
WITNESS myf/hand a

/ / ‘ s DAgl?JIISP.E;ﬂtEE%e i
4 ta c - No a
7 /s (seal) L tat"ela of Missour%

Sigﬁﬁrﬁé ofbfetfxy ublic County of Cedar
iy Commission Expires June 14, 2008



Page 1 of 1

Taylor, Desiree

From: Taylor, Desiree

Sent:  Thursday, July 17, 2008 3:30 PM
To: ‘amy.elmer@gd-ltd.com’
Subject: TC176 ltem257

Amy,
I am going to need one last thing to complete this file.

1. The will gives everything to Deanna Burns, all the probate documents say Deanne
Lynn Burns Chancy and then she signed the paperwork with your office as Deanne
Lynn Fitches. We are going to need Marriage Certificates and a letter of

different/misspelled name for her.

If you have any questions please let me know. The deadline is August 18, 2008.

Thank you,

Desiree D. I aylor

County of Riverside Treasurer-Tax Collector
Tax Enforcement Unit

951-955-3842 (phone)

951-955-3990 (fax)

Mail Stop #1110
ddtaylor@co.riverside.ca.us
http://www.countytreasurer.org

7/17/2008



, www.globaldiscoveries.com

Fi i

GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD

Ph: 209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 | Info@gd-ltd.com 120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354

August 8, 2008 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Riverside County
Treasurer & Tax Collector
Attn: Desiree Taylor

4080 LLemon St. 4th Floor
Riverside, CA 92501

APN: 528-171-001-7
Date of Sale: 03-13-2006
TC#176

ltem # 257

Dear Ms. Taylor:

Per your request, please find the following documentation to support our claim for the above
referenced parcel:

« Marriage Certificate for Deanna Lynn Burns to Alan Eugene Chancey.
 Marriage Certificate for Deanna Lynn Burns to Steven Michael Fitches.
* Declaration of one and the same Person signed by Deanna Lynn Fitches.

Additionally, after Deanna divorced Mr. Chancey she went back to her maiden name (Burns)
when she married Mr. Fitches.

We hope the above referenced assists in perfecting our claim for the above referenced parcel.
If there is anything further that you may need, plea::2 . ~tact me at (209) 593-3917 or (800)

710-1703.

Manager of Claims Processing
Global Discoveries, LTD.

Enclosures

MR




JUL-24-2818 B1:25 From: To 914178762325 Paese:2/2

DECT.ARATION
OF ONE AND THE SAME PERSON

1, Dcanna Lynn Fitches, do herehy declare:

1. Tam over the age of 18 and a resident of kﬁwﬁﬁ he facts set
forth herein are true of my own personal knowledge If called to testify as a witness ina
judicial proceeding, | could, and would, testify trathfully and competently thereto.

2. Tam one and the sam¢ person as Deanna Burns as noted on the Last Will & Testament &
probate documents as Case # MPR 00381 for the Estate of James Francis Church,

3. lam one and the same person as DNeanna Lynn Burns Chancey and Deanna L. Burns Chancey
as noted on the'probate documents for the Estatc of James Francis Church as Caseft MPR

000381,

4. 1 am one and the same person as Deanna Burns, Deanna L. Burns, Deanna Lynn Burns, Deanna
L. Burns Chancey, Deanna I.ynn Burns Chancey, Deanna Fitches, Deanna T.. Fitches and

Deanna Lynn F;itches.

1 deuldre under pcnalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this Qszluy of

, Q008 cat_|L 20 Yolaa
:mr\a»r%unn g J'Lfa/uw/

Deﬂm a Lyml Fitches

CERT;IFICA'I‘E OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of M i 5% O Ll l )
County of C,L OQCUL
Q(Jj»‘y 35 0% helore me, B»Q'bm pr("{ ¢ .personally appeared

(Date) (m,re ingert name and title of the officer)

F)Q Gnha L L tciqe s , who proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to™he lhc person(s) whose name(s) is/are suhwnbc.,d to the within
instrument. and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hor/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

wmand and official scal.
1o Fhuge (scal)

Signature of Notary PublicV

DEBRA FRYE
"4633" Public - Notan bSum
TE OF MISSQUR
Cedar Caunty - Comm#08567889
My Commission Expires June 3, 2012




C‘ﬂz:rrtage Ueritftnate

{Clark (Euuntl_]. Nevadu

~ No.C 088883

Tlyis is to_ Certify that tlw uu.rrrmqnm hth un llu-___Q_"__'-:,m dap of ﬁ'//?‘:ﬁ“/lu i l*.'lé E

1', " . T e res
- . amw ro s myeseta

{d"r)a' lr"’ ’ gl ;
Pl s s l e Lozt ol T D : 7 (157 PR
TR . : Ly S oAU join in lauful Tedlock

-

[(Address or Church} i :
ALAN EIGENT CHANCEY SEPULVEDA, CALTFORNIA
{State)

any
DEANNA LYNM RIENS SEPILVEDA, CALIZDRNTA
(Stale)

lmlh their mutual couscul, in t{u prmmw of /? “Qfﬂt ;LLL CﬂLE K BDECAQQAI b-?.

N

(Prim Name of Witn<ss)

i

{Print Oiff‘émﬂ’; Nd&éaflﬁuﬁo tEV

Choch
{Print Church or ATlliahon)

i Hox 4174—1ac Vegas NV 36108
{Prin{ Address of Dlficial)

Yo L. Swiht, 3."i|-ﬁ1rb:v_.rf-- s
RECORDING FEE §2.00 -




LICENSE AND CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE h 200319007438

STATE FILE NUMBER MUST BE LEGBLE - MAKE NO ERASURESWHITEOUTS, OR OTHER ALTERATIONS LOCAL REGISTHATION NUMBR

1A NAME OF GRODM--Firel (Glven) 118 MIDDLE 1C. LAST (FAMILY) 2 DATE OF BINTH--Monih, Day, Yeor
STEVEN 'MICHAEL FITCHES 12/04/1977

3A RESIOENCE - STREET ANOD NUMBER 138, cry I 3¢, zip cODE! 3D COUNTY-- oUTSIDE
I ] CALIFORNIA, ENTER STATE

|
croom |1751 REDONDO #2 LONG BEACH 120804 LOS ANGELES

-- NUMBER OF =
PERSONAL | 8 MAILING ADDRESS--IF OIFFERENT [3 7A LAST MARRIAGE ENDED BY _ 78 DATE-Month, Day, Year

PREVIOUS MARRIAGES)
DATA = 00 [ veatn [JoissoLumion [T ANNULMENT -
8A USUAL OCCUPATION 188 USUAL KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY T~ |9 EDUCATION - YEARS COMPLETED

DISTRIBUTOR !saLES 12
10A FULL NAME OF FATHER 1108 STATE OF BIRTH 11A FULL MAIDEN -NAME OF MOTHER 1118 STATE OF BIRTH

STEVEN LEWIS FITCHES _ |CALIF MELODY WILLIAMS | CALTF

1 F BRIDE - F ! = 2D MAIDEN T IFAMILY) .TE OF BIRTH—
2A NAME OF BA IAST iCivEN ' 128 MIDDLE 12C. CURRENT LAST (FAMILY} 1 ki nirr:namusmm L 13 %“E"(:) nf\r, 1]

DEANNA |LYNN , |BurRNS 5 07/03 /1960

~- STREET AND WUMBER Teg G T\4C 2IP CODE 114D COUNTY— OUTSIOE 15 STATE OF BIRTH
14A RESIDENCE ey CALIFORNIA, ENTER STATE

i
BRIDE 11751 REDONDO #2 |LONG BEACH __ (90804 LOS ANGELES |CALIF

PR ONAL [ AILING ADDRESS—-{ DIFFERENT 17 NUMBER OF 18A LAST MARRIAGE ENDED BY 1188 DATE — MONTH, DAY. YEAR
DATA FREVIOUS MARRIAGES |
= 02 Ooear B pissowunion D ammuimenr;, 1991

194 USUAL OCCUPATION 188 USUAL XIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY 20 EDUCATION— YEARS COMPLETED

WAITRESS . | RESTAURANT 2.y 11

21A FULL NAME OF FATHER | 218, STATE OF BIRTH 224, FULL MAIDEN NAME GF MOTHER | 22B STATE OF BIRTH

| |
JACK BURNS | OKLAHOMA MELBA JACKSON L OKLAHOMA

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, AN UNMARRED MAN AND UNMARRED WOMAN, STATE THAT THE FOREGOING NFORMATION IS CORRECT AND TRLE TO HE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND
BELEF, THAT NO LEGAL OBJECTION TO THE MARRIAGE NOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A LICENSE 5-KNOWN TO LS, AND HEREBY APPLY FOR A LICENSE AND A CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE

23 SIGNATURE OF GROOM  ———u__ . \ 24. SIGNATURE OF BRIDE
b e 1 =0 P S0 Joaisas ey p s )

AITHORZATION AND LICENSE 1S HERERY GNVEN TO ANY PERSON DLLY AUTHORZED BY THE (AWS OF THE STATE OF CALFORNIA TC\PERERAM A WIFRIAGE CEREMONY WITHN THE STATE
OF CALFORMA TO SOLEMMZE THE MARRIAGE OF THE ABOVE NAMED PERSONS, REQURED CONSENTS FOR THE ISSUANCE OF THS LICERSE ARE ON FIE. /

AFFIDAVIT

LICENSE [ 254 ISSUE DATE :255 LICENSE EXPIRES AFTER : 25C. LICENSE NUMBER ' 250, COUNTY OF ISSUE
L f TH, Y. YEAR
TO MARRY MONTH, DAY, YEAR MONTH, DA " N 0 0 03 014 ’ I.'Os ANGELES

I
1 | 26E SIGNATURE OF COUNTY CLERK | 26F URE OF DEPUTY CLERK (IF APFLICABLEI
04/07/2003 : 07/06/2003 WV\W

|CONNY B. MCCORMA(E{'L“

28A SIGNATURE OF WITNESS/ - 1208 ADDRESS— STREET AND NUMBER ) - I@, STATE WD 2IP CODE -
1 i . EAl] | .
wiTnessEs)| P/, LS ‘E. ,?(Z,x:a\—..y i cRLgs 0/ léﬂf A \i— e (
{ONE REQUIRED)| 27A SIGNATURE OF WITNES 1278 ADDRESS— STREET AND NUMBER T lare @i, g7 :

g ,

N
CERTIFICATION Z‘ 0. 4 - 2ac? |

: OF PE 230 DFEGIAL TITLE
Ly o] (TYPE O PRI

N |on_? . 2. I
sz’::':’s::G 5 //M; ) 29 f:n.:ilcj gm 55 = E vTL E 29F  2iP cous‘]o Q
MARRIAGE |, LF 7‘75!(4%'_ N CALIFORNIA l ngﬂf?/gbﬂﬂﬁﬁ ’E’L V-Q' 70706

CITY OR TOWN COUNTY \

b it e | e S
[CCAL FCGITRAR | 30A SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR T°308 SIGNATURE OF DEPUTHIF APPLICABLE) 31 DATE ACCEPTED FOR REGISTRATION
Sy RecorD ' ' / APR 2 9 2003
icf RECOROER)| p» CONNY B. MCCORMACK 1 BY DEPUTY
81 91679 Vs-117 [3-81)

STATE OF CALIFORMIA, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES, OFFICE OF STATE REGISTRAR

This is to cerlily that this document is a true copy of the officiat record filed with the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk.

AU O 't 2008

Qe st IR

Bican € sonss x0l19227762%
Acting Keistrar-Recorder/County Clerk ]
This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying the Seal of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk.

PIXCO ()ex) 110G




